ENGLISH

User Instruction for protective gloves of the certification category Il according to the PPE Regulation (EU)

EN388:2016 | Test criteria according to
+AT:2018 | EN 388:2016 + Al: 2018 Performance level 2016/425 '
"2 3 4 5 x Oven mitts, flame retardant cotton - 2 pcs, Hendi no. 556610
Abrasion resistance (cycles) 100 500 2000 8000 Available size: 11 (approx. 380 mm)
Blade cut resistance 12 25 5 10 20 Dexterity: Level 1
Tear resistance [newtons) 10 25 50 75 nottested Carefully read these instructions before using gloves
2233X Puncture resistance (newtons] 20 60 100 150 Before each use, carefully inspect the oven mitts for any damage. DO NOT use a damaged product. The mitts are a means of protection
! { ) against the contact with hot cookware at the maximum temperature to 250 °C for max. 15s. Mitts parameters are preserved only in
Abrasion resistance (cycles) relation to the entire product, with all the protective layers undamaged. The oven mitt protects only those parts of the body, which
Blade cut resistance covers.
Tear resistance (newtons) WARNING! DO NOT use gloves as a protection against contact with hot liquids. DO NOT use gloves in the immediate vicinity of the
Puncture resistance [newtons) moving machine parts.
Cut Resi: (EN1S0 13997) Gloves life depends on usage. It ends when there are visible signs of wear or damage on the surface of the gloves or when any layer of
the gloves is broken or bleached.
. . Storage, maintenance and cleaning
TDM: Cut resistance A B C D E F Store in a dry, cool place. Clean by hand with a damp cloth and allow to dry at room temperature. DO NOT use before drying. Upon
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) N SN TN 1SN 22N 30N coming into contact with chemicals, e.g. solvents, the gloves may lose its protective properties.
EC type examination issued by:
Test criteria according to TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
) Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
EN S0 13997: 1999 Notified Body No: 0197
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x EU Declaration of Conformity
EN4O:2004 | pertormance levels “Hendi" hereby declares that this type of PPE is covered by the relevant harmonization legistation complies with the EU Regulation [EU)
2016/425. It meets the requirements of the below listed harmonized standards and technical regulations.
205 s10s s3s  s2s
You can obtain the EU Declaration of Conformity at: www.hendi.com
Burning behaviour - After flame time feaires 51205 5255 <55
Burning behaviour - After glow time 100 250 350 500 mottested It meets the requirements of the below listed harmonized standards and technical regulations
412 1xx | Contectheat - Contact temperature oC 2155 2155 2155 2155 EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004
8 beh Contact heat - threshold time zhs 275 210s 2185 Disclaimer of liability
urning behaviour
Contact heat Convective heat [Heat Transfer Index] s 2205 2505 2955 “Hendi" is not liable for damages resulting from use of the gloves contrary to the purpose or contrary to the above instructions. Use
Convective heat Radiant heat (Heat Transfer t24s) 210 215 225 235 the gloves as described above only.
Radiant heat Small drops molten metal [# drops) g é0g 1209 2009
Small splashes of molten metal Large quantity molten metal (mass)
Large quantitites of molten metal
Performance level of the oven mitt only applicable to the whole mitt including all layers. Manufacturer: Importer contact:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Finger dexterity test 1 2 3 4 5 Tel: +31317 681 040 Tel: +31317 681 040
M o958 65 5 catll Email: infoahendi.eu Email: infoghendi.eu
Disposal: According to local legislation.
EN388:2016 | Priifkriterien geman Gebrauchsanweisung fiir Schutzhandschuhe der Zertifizierungskategorie Il gemas der PSA-Verordnung
+AT:2018 | EN 388:2016 + Al: 2018 Parameter EU) 2016/425
0f huhe, feuerfeste - 2 Stk., Hendi no. 556610
1 2 3 4 5 x
Abriebfestigkeit [Anzahl der Zyklen) 100 500 2000 8000 Verfiigbare Grofe: 11 (ca. 380 mm)
Schnittfestigkeit 12 25 5 10 20 Fingerfertigkeit: Stufe 1
WeiterreiBfestigkeit (in Newton) 10 25 50 75 nicht getestet Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfaltig durch, bevor Sie Handschuhe benutzen
2233X ichkr Uberpriifen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch, ob die Handschuhe nicht beschadigt sind. VERWENDEN SIE NIE das beschadigte Produkt! Der
Abriebfestigkeit (Anzahl der Zyklen) _ | Durchstichkraft in Newton] 060 100 150 Handschuh dient zum Schutz vor dem Kontakt mit heien GefaBen mit einer maximalen Temperatur von 250°C fiir max. 15 s. Die
" A Parameter der Handschuhe sind ausschliefilich in Bezug auf den ganzen Handschuh eingehalten, der alle Schutzschichten aufweist.
Weiter 't lin Newton) Der Handschuh schiltzt nur diese Korperteile, die er bedeckt
(in Newton) WARNUNG! Die Handschuhe NICHT als Schutz vor heifen Flissigkeiten verwenden. Die Handschuhe nicht in der Néhe von
Bestimmung des Widerstandes gegen Schnitte beweglichen Teilen nutzen. v
(EN 150 13997) Die Lebensdauer der Handschuhe hangt von ihrer Ver ab. Diese L endet, wenn Gebrauchsspuren und
Beschadigungen auf der Oberflache sichtbar sind oder irgendeine von Handschuhschichten beschadigt wird.
R . . - Aufhewahrung Reinigung und Wartung
TDM: Schnittfestigkeit A B C D E F An einem sauberen und kiihlen Ort lagern. Mit einem feuchten Tuch manuell reinigen, bei Raumtemperatur trocknen lassen. Die
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) SN TN 1SN 22N 3N Handschuhe NICHT vor ihrem Austrocknen verwenden. Die H: konnen ihre haften durch den Kontakt mit
chemischen Stoffen, z.B. Losungsmitteln, verlieren.
Priifkriterien geman ES-VTgﬁenTu?eLer:gun; aus%eslhe'i" von:
einlan roducts Gmi
EN IS0 13997: 1999 Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Benannte Stellen-Nr.: 0197
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 X
EN 407: 2004 Parameter EU-Konformitétserklérung
20s €10s 35 25 Hendi" erklart hiermit, dass diese Art von PSA von den einschlggigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften gemaf der EU-Verordnung
: it (EU) 2016/425 erfasst wird. Es erfiillt die Anforderungen der nachfolgend aufgefiihrten harmonisierten Normen und technischen
Brennverhalten - Brennzeit nach Bes errtericn 120’5 $255 <55 Vorschriften.
Brennverhalten - Gliihzeit 100 250 350 500  nichtgetestet Die EU-Konformitatserklarung erhalten Sie unter: www.hendi.com
4121xx | Kontakuarme - Temperatur °C AT Es erfiillt die Anford die nachfolgend aufgefiihrten h ierten N d technischen Vorschrift
R . 4s 27s 210s 2185 s erfiillt die Anforderungen an die nachfolgend aufgefiihrten harmonisierten Normen und technischen Vorschriften
Kontaktwarme - maximale Zeit der Beriihrung 2 B " " X
ire?n:fma“en P | Komektive Warmn V7 205 505 2955 EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 4072004,
ontaktwarme .
Wirme Strahl irme (Warmedurch 24s) 210 215 225 235 Haftungsausschluss
irme Kleine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls (Anzahl der Spritzer) 30g  60g 1209 2009

Kleine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls
Grofe Mengen fliissigen Metalls

GroBe Mengen fliissigen Metalls (Gewicht)

Die Parameter des Handschuhs werden nur in Bezug auf den gesamten Handschuh erfiillt, der auch alle vorgesehenen Schichten besitzt.

Fingerfertigkeitstest

v .5 CE

9.5 8 6,5

NEDERLAN

catll

.Hendi” haftet nicht fiir Schéden, die durch eine zweckentfremdete Verwendung der Handschuhe oder durch Missachtung obiger
Anweisungen entstehen. Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe nur fiir den oben beschriebenen Zweck.

Hersteller:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Kontakt des Importeurs:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: 431317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Entsorgung: entsprechend der drtlichen Gesetzgebung.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

5

2233X
Schuurweerstand (cycli)

Snijwee rstand (EN 1SO 13997) 4,

Scheurweerstand (newton)
Steekweerstand (Newton]

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Brandeigenschappen ——
Contact hitte
Omgeving hitte

Straling hitte
Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal

Beproevingscriteria volgens
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Schuurweerstand (cycli)
Snijweerstand
Scheurweerstand (newton)
Steekweerstand (Newton)

TDM: Snijwee rstand
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Beproevingscriteria volgens
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Prestatie niveaus

Brandeigenschappen - tijd na viam
Brandeigenschappen - nagloei tijd

Contact hitte - temperatuur in °C

Contact hitte - drempeltijd

Omgeving hitte (hitte overdracht index)
Straling hitte (hitte overdracht t24s)

Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal (aantal)
Gesmolten metaal (massal

Prestatie niveau van de ovenwant is alleen van toepassing op de hele want met alle lagen.

Vingervaardigheidstest
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Gebrui ijzing voor
PBM-verordening (EU) 2016/425
Ovenwanten, vlamvertragend katoen - 2 st., Hendi nr. 556610

hoenen van certificeringscategorie Il volgens de

Verkrijgbare maat: 11 [ca. 380 mm)

Dexteriteit: Niveau 1

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door voordat u handschoenen gebruikt

Controleer de ovenwanten véér elk gebruik zorgvuldig op schade. GEBRUIK GEEN beschadigd product. De wanten zijn een
beschermingsmiddel tegen contact met heet kookgerei met een maximumtemperatuur van 250 °C voor max. 15s. De bescherming kan
alleen worden gegarandeerd als de wanten in goede staat zijn en alle beschermingslagen onbeschadigd zijn. De ovenwanten
beschermen alleen die delen van het lichaam die bedekt zijn door de wanten.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik handschoenen NIET als bescherming tegen contact met hete vloeistoffen. Gebruik handschoenen NIET in
de nabijheid van de delen.

De levensduur van de handschoenen is afhankelijk van het gebruik. De handschoenen zijn aan het einde van hun levensduur als er
tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging op het oppervlak van de handschoenen zichtbaar zijn of als een van de lagen van de handschoenen
kapot of doorbroken is.

Opslag, onderhoud en reiniging

Bewaar op een droge, koele plek. Reinig met de hand met een vochtige doek en laat drogen bij kamertemperatuur. Gebruik de
handschoenen NIET voordat ze volledig zijn gedroogd. De handschoenen kunnen hun beschermende eigenschappen verliezen als ze in
contact komen met chemicalién, zoals oplosmiddelen.

EC-type keuring uitgegeven door:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Aangemelde instantie nr.: 0197

EU Verklaring van conformiteit

“Hendi" verklaart hierbij dat dit type PPE is gedekt door de relevante harmonisatiewetgeving die voldoet aan EU Verordening (EU)
2016/425. Het voldoet aan de vereisten van de hieronder weergegeven geharmoniseerde standaarden en technische regelgeving

U kunt de EU Verklaring van conformiteit verkrijgen via www.hendi.com

Het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de hieronder vermelde geharmoniseerde normen en technische richtlijnen
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Disclaimer van aansprakelijkheid
“Hendi" is niet aansprakelijk voor schade die het gevolg is van het gebruik van de handschoenen in strijd met het doel of met de
bovenstaande instructies. Gebruik de handschoenen alleen zoals hierboven beschreven

Fabrikant: Contactgegevens importeur:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040 el: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

Afdanking: Volgens de plaatselijke wetgeving.

@



POLSKI

Instrukcja uzytkownika dla rekawic ochronnych z kategorii Il certyfikacji zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem PPE

EN388:2016 | Kryteria testowe zgodnie z
+A1:2018 | EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Stopien ochrony (UE) 2016/425 ) _ _
"2 3 4 5 x Rekawice ochronne z bawetny ognioodpornej, Nr Hendi 556610
Odpornos¢ na Scieranie (liczba cykli) 100 500 2000 8000 Dostepny rozmiar:11 (okoto 380 mm)
Odpornos¢ na przeciecie (wskaznik) 12 25 5 10 20 Fingerfertigkeit: Stufe 1
Wytrzymatos¢ na rozdzieranie (newtony) 10 25 50 75 e testowano Przed uzyciem rekawic przeczytaj uwaznie te instrukcje .
2233X 0dpornosé na przektucie newtony) 20 60 100 150 Przed kazdym uzyciem doktadnie sprawdzic czy rekawice nie sa uszkodzone. NIE uzywac uszkodzonego produktu. Rekawica stuzy jako
] érodek ochrony przed kontaktem z goracymi naczyniami o temperaturze maksymalnej do 250°C na maks. 15s. Parametry rekawic sa
Odpornos na scieranie (liczba cykli) zachowane tylko w odniesieniu do cate] rekawicy, posiadajace] wszystkie warstwy ochronne. Rekawica chroni tylko te czesci ciata,
0dpornosc na przeciecie (wskaznik) ktdre okrywa.
Wytrzymatosé na rozdzieranie (newtony) OSTRZEZENIE! NIE uzywaj rekawic jako ochrony przed goracymi ptynami. Nie uzywaj rekawic w poblizu ruchomych czeéci maszyn.
Ipornosc na przektucie (newtony] ykl zycia rekawic zalezy od jego uzytkowania. Koficzy sie on w momencie pojawienia sie widocznych $ladow uzycia, uszkodzen na
Odpornosé Ktucie (newtony) Cyl awic zalezy od K K docznych ¢lad kod
Odpornos¢ na przeciecia (EN 1S0 13997) powierzchni lub tez w przypadku uszkodzenia ktérejkolwiek z warstw rekawic.
Przechowywanie, czyszczenie i konserwacja
X L. . Przechowuj w suchym i chtodnym miejscu. Czyé¢ recznie przy pomocy wilgotnej szmatki i pozostaw do wyschniecia w temperaturze
TDM: Odpornosc na przecigcia A B C D E F pokojowej. NIE uzywaj rekawic przed wyschnieciem. W wyniku kontaktu z np.t rekawice
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999) WS TON 1SN 22N 3N moga utraci¢ swoje wtasciwosci ochronne.
Badanie typu WE wydane przez:
Kryteria testowe zgodnie z Hv Rheinla;dgla%f,\r‘cduils Grng
) illystrasse 2, iirnberg, Germany
EN S0 13997: 1999 Jednostka notyfikowana nr: 0197
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x Deklaracja zgodnosci UE )
EN407:2004 | parametry “Hendi" niniejszym oéwiadcza, ze ten rodzaj S0 jest objety pr harmonizacyjnym zgodnie z Rozporzadzeni-
0 €105 <35 <25 em UE (UE) 2016/425. Spetnia nizej jonych zhar h norm i przepisow technicznych.
» . Deklaracje zgodnosci UE mozna uzyskaé pod adresem: www.hendi.com
Palnos¢ - czas ptoniecia po usunieciu zrodta zaptonu wymagane S120s 5255 <55
Palnos¢ - czas zarzenia 100 250 350 500 nrietestowano Spetnia ia nizej i harmoni: norm i przepiséw technicznych
412 1xx | Cieptokontaktowe - temperatura o 2155 2155 2155 2155 EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004
» Ciepto kontaktowe - maksymalny czas kontaktu 2bs 27s 2105 218s -
Palnos¢ Ciepto konwekeyine (wskaznik ta) 27s 2205 2505 295s Zastrzezenie .
Ciepto kontaktowe iepto konwekeyjne (wskaznik przenoszenia ciepta "Hendi" nie ponosi odpowiedzialnoéci za szkody wynikajace z uzytkowania rekawic niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem lub wbrew powyzszym
Ciepto i Pr cieplne (pr ciepta ta) 210 15 225 235 instrukcjom. Uzywaj rekawic tylko zgodnie z powyzszym opisem.
ieni cieplne Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu liczba kropli) g é0g 1209 2009
Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu Duze ilosci stopionego metalu (masa)
Duze ilosci stopionego metalu (masa)
Producent:
. N P " . PRSI " fa Hendi B.V. Dane kontaktowe importera:
Parametry rekawicy sa spetnione tylko w odniesieniu do catej rekawicy, posiadajacej wszystkie przewidziane warstwy ochronne. Innovatielaan &, 6745 XW De Klom, The Netherlands Hendi BV.
Tel: +31 317 681 040 Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Email: info@hendi.eu Tel: +31317 681 040
Test zrecznosci palcéw 1 2 3 4 5 Email: info@hendi.eu
’ Mo95 8 45 5 catll Usuwanie: Zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.
EN388:2016 | Critéres du test selon Instruction a Uutilisateur pour les gants de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation PPE
+AT:2018 | EN 388:2016 + Al: 2018 Paramétres EU) 2018/425 . . '
1 2 3 4 5 x Moufle anti-chaleur en coton ignifuge - 2 piéces, Hendi no. 556610
Résistance & l'usure (nombre de cycles) 100 500 2000 8000 Taille disponible: 11 (Environ 380 mm)
Résistance a la coupure 12 25 5 10 20 Agilite: Niveau 1
Indéchirabilité (newton) 10 25 50 75 pastesté ATTENTION : lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser les gants
2233X | Resistance 3 la perforation [newton) 0 s 100 150 Avant chaque utilisation vérifiez soigneusement que les gants ne sont pas endommagés. N'UTILISEZ pas le produit endomrmagé. Le
gant est utilisé en tant que moyen de protection contre e contact avec les plats chauds 3 la température maximale de 250°C pendant
Résistance  l'usure (nombre de cycles) 75 s max. Les paramétres des gants sont préservés uniquement en cas de 'ensemble du gant, possédant toutes les couches de
Résistance a la coupure protection. Le gant ne protége que les parties du corps qu'il couvre.
Indéchirabilité (newton) ATTENTION ! Ne pas utiliser les gants pour vous protéger contre les liquides chauds. NE PAS UTILISER les gants a proximité des
Résistance & la perforation (newton] parties mobiles des machines.
Résistance a la coupure (EN IS0 13997) La durée de vie des gants dépend des conditions d'utilisation. Elle s'achéve lorsque vous détectez des traces d'utilisation visibles, des
défauts en surface ou l'usure d'une couche des gants.
. Raci s Stockage, nettoyage et entretien
TDM: Reésistance a la coupure A B C D E F Stocker dans un endrait frais et sec. Nettoyer  la main avec un chiffon humide et laisser sécher  température ambiante. Ne pas
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) N SN TN 1SN 22N 30N utiliser les gants avant qu'ils ne séchent. Les gants risquent perdre leurs propriétés de protection par contact avec des produits
chimiques comme p.ex. un solvant.
Critéres du test selon ED?;‘;" del IyseL gi ;ffe:ué par:
einlan roducts Gmi
EN IS0 13997: 1999 Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Organisme notifié n°: 0197
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 X
EN4OT:2004 | b o matres Déclaration de conformité UE
05 <105 s <28 « Hendi » déclare par la présente que ce type d'EPI est couvert par la législation d'harmonisation applicable et est conforme  la
" . o . Réglementation UE (UE) 2016/425. IL respecte les exigences des normes harmonisées et des réglementations techniques répertoriées
Inflammabilité - temps de brilage apres Uenlévement de la source nécessaire $1205 5255 <55 ci-dessous.
d'inflammation 100 250 350 500  pastesté Vous pouvez obtenir la Déclaration de conformité UE sur : www.hendi.com
Inflammabilité - temps d'incandescence 215s 215s 215s 215s
4121XX | Chaleur de contact - température °C s4s 27s 210s 218s Il respecte les exigences des normes et des réglementations techniques harmonisées répertoriées ci-dessous
Icr:lalmm:himé JE— gaateur de contact - ten[ws ;?axwmadt de contact , ] 27s 2205 2505 295s EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.
aleur de contact aleur par convection (coefficient de transmission thermiquel 210 215 225 235 - L
Chaleur par convection i i ique: Exonération de responsabilité
thermique Rayonnement thermique (temps de transmission thermique: 24s) 30g  60g 1209 2009 « Hendi » ne fonctionne pas pour des détériorations dues & une utilisation contraire aux instructions ci-dessus. Utiliser les gants

Eclats de métal fondu
Métal fondu en masse

Eclats de métal fondu (nombre d'éclats)
Métal fondu en masse (masse)

Les paramétres du gant sont satisfaisants seulement par rapport au gant entier, possédant toutes les couches protectrices pévues.

Test d’agilité du doigt

uniquement comme décrit ci-dessus.

Fabricant:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Coordonnées de U'importateur:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040

) Email: info@hendi.eu

Elimination : conformément  la législation locale.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Resistenza all'abrasione (numero cicti) J
Resistenza al taglio

Resistenza allo strappo (Newton)
Resistenza alla perforazione (Newton)
Resistenza al taglio (EN IS0 13997)

EN 407: 2004
4121XX
Infiammabilits ——|
Resistenza termica di contatto
Calore convettivo
Radiazione termica

Spruzzi di metallo liquido
Massa di metallo liquido

Criteri di test secondo la norma
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

‘abrasione (numero cicli)
taglio

lo strappo (Newton)

la perforazione (Newton)

Resistenza a
Resistenza a
Resistenza a
Resistenza a

TDM: Resistenza al taglio
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Criteri di test secondo la norma
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Parametri

Infiammabilita - durata di bruciatura dopo rimozione delle fonti
diignizione

Infiammabilita - durata dellincandescenza

Resistenza termica di contatto - temperatura °C

Resistenza termica di contatto - tempo max di contatto

Calore convettivo (coefficiente di trasmissione termica)
Rayonnement thermique (temps de transmission thermique: 24 s)
Spruzzi di metallo liquido (numero di spruzzi)

Massa di metallo liquido (massa)

| parametri del guanto sono riferiti al guanto integro, con tutti i strati protettivi.

Test di destrezza delle dita

Parametri
1 2 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150
A B C D E
2N SN 10N 15N 22N
1 2 3 4
s20s s10s s3s s2s
o ests S120s s255 <55
100 250 350 500
215s 215s 215s 215s
24s 27s 210s 218s
27s 220s 250s 295s
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 120g 200g
1 2 3 4 5
1" 9,5 8 6,5 5

X

nontestato

30N

nontestato

Istruzioni per l'uso per i guanti protettivi di Il categoria di certificazione secondo il Regolamento PPE (UE)
2016/425
Guanti da forno in cotone rinforzato - 2 pezzi, N. Hendi 556610

Taglie disponibili: 11 (circa 380 mm)

Destrezza: Livello 1

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di usare i guanti

Prima di ogni utilizzo controllare precisamente che i guanti non sian danneggiato. NON utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato. Il guanto
@ utilizzato come mezzo di protezione contro il contatto con i patti caldi fono a temperatura massima di 250°C per al massimo 15 s. |
parametri dei guanti sono conservati solo in relazione all'intero guanto contente tutti gli strati protettivi. Il guanto protegge solo le parti
del corpo che sono coperti da esso.

AVVERTENZA! NON utilizzate i guanti per la protezione controi liquidi caldi. NON utilizzate i guanti in prossimits delle parti mobili delle
macchine.

L ciclo di vita dei guanti dipende dal loro utilizzo e termina con l'apparizione di evidenti tracce di usura, danneggiamenti superficiali o
danneggiamenti di qualsiasi dello strato del guanto.

Conservazione, pulizia e mautenzione

Conservarteli in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Puliteli a mano con un panno umido e lasciateli asciugare a temperatura ambiente. NON
usate i guanti umidi. | guanti possono perdere Le loro proprieta protettive in seguito all'esposizione o contatto con sostanze chimiche.

Esame di tipo CE rilasciato da:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Ente certificato N. 0197

Dichiarazione di Conformita UE

“Hendi", con la presente, dichiara che questo tipo di DPI & coperto dalla legislazione di armonizzazione pertinente in conformita al
Regolamento UE (UE] 2016/425. Soddisfa i requisiti delle norme armonizzate e dei regolamenti tecnici elencati di seguito.

La Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo www.hendi.com

Soddisfa i requisiti delle norme armonizzate e dei regolamenti tecnici elencati qui di seguito
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004

Dichiarazione di esclusione di responsabilita
“Hendi" non & responsabile dei danni derivanti dall'uso dei guanti contrariamente allo scopo o alle istruzioni di cui sopra. Utilizzare i
guanti solamente come descritto sopra.

Produttore:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Contatto dell'importatore:
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Smaltimento: in conformita con le normative locali

@



MANA

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Rezistenta la abraziune [cicluri
Rezistenta la taiere

Rezistenta la rupere (newtoni)
rezistenta la perforare (newtoni)
Rezistenta la taiere (EN 150 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX
Comportamentul la ardere ——
Caldura de contact contatto
Caldurd convectiva
Célduré radiants

Picaturi mici de metal topit
Cantitate mare de metal topit

Criterii de testare conform
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Rezistenta la abraziune (cicluri]
Rezistents la taiere

Rezistenta la rupere (newtoni)
rezistent3 la perforare [newtoni)

TDM: Rezistenta la taiere
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Criterii de testare conform
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Niveluri de performanta

Comportamentul la ardere - Dupa flacara
Comportamentul la ardere - Dupa timpul de incandescentd
Caldura de contact- Temperatura de contact °C

Caldura de contact - Durata pragului

Caldura convectiva (Coeficientul de transfer termic)
Céldurd radianta (transfer termic t24 s)

Picaturi mici de metal topit (nr. picaturi)

Cantitate mare de metal topit (mas3)

Nivelul de performantd al manusii pentru cuptor se aplici numai pentru intreaga manus3, inclusiv toate straturile.

Testarea dexteritatii degetului

Niveluri de performanta

12 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 5 75

20 60 100 150

A B C D E
SN 10N 1SN 22N

12 3 4

s20s s10s s3s  s2s
e 1205 s255 s5s
100 250 350 500
2155 2155 2155 2155
24s 275 2105 218s
27s 2205 2505 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 120g 200g

1.2 3 4 5
1M95 8 65 5

x

nuafosttestat

30N

nuafosttestat

Instructiuni de utilizare pentru manusi de protectie cu categoria de certificare Il conform Regulamentul
privind EIP (UE) 2016/425
Manusi protectie cuptor, bumbac ignifug - 2 bucati, Hendi numarul 556610

Dimensiune disponibila: 11 (aprox. 380 mm)

Dexteritate: Nivelul 1

Cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni fnainte de a utiliza manusile

Inainte de fiecare utilizare verificati cu atentie manusile sa fie in stare buna. NU folositi manusi deteriorate. Aceste manusi sunt un
miloc de protectie contra contactului cu aparatele de gatit fierbinti cu o temperaturs maxima de 250 ° C pentru max. 15 sec. Parametrii
acestor manusi se pastreazd doar dacd manusile sunt intacte, fard straturi de protectie deteriorate. Aceste manusi protejeaza doar
partile corpului pe care le acopers.

AVERTISMENT! NU utilizati manusile ca protectie la contactul cu lichidele fierbinti. NU utilizati m3nusile in imediata apropiere a
pieselor in miscare ale masinilor.

Durata de viatd a manusilor depinde de utilizare. Aceasta duratd se incheie atunci cand exista semne vizibile de uzura sau deteriorare
pe suprafata manusilor sau atunci cand oricare din straturile manusilor se rupe sau se albeste.

Depozitare, intretinere si curitare

Deporitati intr-un loc uscat si ricoros. Curatati cu mana, folosind o lavets umeds si lsati la uscat la temperatura camerei. NU folositi inainte de
ase fiuscat. Manusile isi pot pierde proprietatile protectoare la contactul cu substante chimice, de ex. solventi.

Examinare tip CE emisa de:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Nr. organism notificat: 0197

Declaratie de conformitate UE

.Hendi" declara prin prezenta cd acest tip de EIP este acoperit de legislatia de armonizare relevanta si este in conformitate cu
requlamentul UE 2016/425. Acesta indeplineste cerintele standardelor armonizate si a regulamentelor tehnice enumerate mai jos.
Puteti obtine declaratia de conformitate UE la: www.hendi.com

indeplineg(e cerintele standardelor armonizate si ale reglementarilor tehnice enumerate mai jos
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.

Declinarea raspunderii
.Hendi" nu este raspunzatoare pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarile manusilor care incalca scopul aferent sau instructiunile de mai
sus. Utilizati manusile numai astfel cum este descris mai sus.

Producétor:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Persoana de contact importator:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Eliminare: fn conformitate cu legislatia locals.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

AvrioTaon o€ ekBopéc (kikAou) 1
AvtioTaon o€ konég AEnidwv

Aviigraon o okiotpo (vioutov)
AviioTaon oe Bidrpnon (viodrov)
AvBekTikéTNTa 070 Koo [EN 10 13997)

Kpuriipla dokipng cupgwva pe
7o npoTuno EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Avriotaon oe ekdopég (kukhol
Avrigtaon oe konég Aenidwv
Avtioraon og okioo (viorov)
Avriotaon oe diarpnan (viodrov)

TDM: AvBeKTIKOTNTA GTO KOWLHO
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Kpuripla doKipng cUp@wva pe To npoTuno
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Enineda anédoong

Zupnepupopa kayiparog - Mera ano xpovo oe pAoya
ZLupnepupopa Kayipatog - MeTa ano xpovo oe akrvoBohia
Beppornta enagng - Beppokpaoia enagng °C

BeppoTnTa ena@n - Xpovog opiou

Meragepopevn Beppornta (Aeiking peragopag Beppornrac)
Opevn Beppornta (Metagopa Beppomnrag t24s)

Mukpt oTayovidia Temnypévou peraMou
MeyaAn nooéTnTa TeTnypiEvou peTaAou

EN 407: 2004
4121XX
Supnepigopé kagiparos ——
BeppornTa enagic
6pevn BeppioTnia p
Gpevn BeppoTna

To eninedo anédoong Twv yavriav goUpvou LoxUEL povo yia oAGKANpo To yavTi, HE

Aokn ende§LoTnTag daktuAou

Muwpa oTayovidia remnypévou peralhou (# otayovidiwy)
Meyakn nooérnra tetnypévou petdhou (paza)

AV TRV

EAAHNIKA

Enineda anédoong

12 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75

20 60 100 150

A B C D E
2N SN 10N 15N 22N

12 3 4
s20s s10s s3s  s2s
by o 1205 5255 s55
00 250 350 500
2155 2155 2155 2155
24s 27s 2105 218s
27s 220s 250s 295s
210 215 225 235
309 60g 1209 2009
Tou.

X

Bevediprdnee

30N

Beveépidnke

0dnyia XpAong yla npooTaTeuTKa yavTLa Katnyopiag i I, oUpg
2016/425 yia Ta Méoa Atopikng Mpootaciag (MAN)
e L

pe Tov K uo (EE)

ravra goupvou,

2 atua, aptBpog Hendi 556610

AwaBeatpo péyeBog: 11 (nepinou 380 mm)

Enmide€rornTa: Eninedo 1

[AwBaoTe NPOTEKTIKG QUTEG TLG 08NyiE NPV XPNOLPONOLNOETE yavTLa

Mpw ané kabe xprion, enBewpeire NPooeKTIKG Ta yavTia yia Tuxév gBopéc. MHN xpnawuonoteire pBappéva yavria. Ta yavia anoteholv
100 npooTaciac and v enagh e Bepud payepIKa OKEGN pe péyiotn Beppokpaaia 250°C To noAG yta 15 32uT. Ot NOPAHETPOL TV YaVTIGY
LoX0uv povo 6Tav Ta yavTa xpnatyonotodviat ABiKTa, xwpic PBOpEC OE KaVEVa NPOOTATEUTIKG 0TpGUA Tou. Ta YavTa NpooTaTedouy Hovo
Ta PN ToU 0HATOG MO KAADNTOUV.

NPOEIAOMOIHIH! MHN xpnotonoteite Ta yavria yia npootacia ano enagn pe kauta uypa. MHN xpnotponoteite Ta yavria Kovra oe
KIWVoUEVa pnxavika e§apripara.

H BL0pKELd NG Twv YoVTLGY EE0pTaTAL GG Th Xpion. T Nepinmwon opardov evBEiEewv GBOPAC OTNV ENLPGVELD TV YOVTLGY fi BLGPPNENG
) GNOXpWHATIOPOD ONOLOUBANOTE OTPRATOS TOUG, N BLAPKELT ZWAG ToUG £Xel ohoKANpWBEL.

AnoBrkeuan, ouvTApnon Kat KaBaplopog

Na guhdooovat o€ £npo Kat 5pooepd x@po. KaBapioTe Ta 0To xEpL e £va Uypd NaVi Kal A@AOTE Ta va aTeyV@OOUY o€ Beppokpaoia
Swpatiou. MHN Ta xpnotonotnoete npotou oTeyvaaouv. Eav ENBouv oe enagn pe xnpka, n.x. SlahUTeC, Ta yavria evOEXETaL va Xa00UV TG
NPOCTATEUTIKEG TOUG LOLOTNTEC.

E€€raon t0nou EK exdoBeioa ano:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Ap. kowonotnpévou swparog: 0197

Aikwon ouppdpgwong EE

H “Hendi" 3nA@vet 6L autdg o Tonog PPE kaAGnTeTar and Tn oxeTii vopoBeaia evapéviong kat ouppop@averat pe Tov Kavoviops (EE)
2016/425 TG EE. TUpHop@OVETL HE TIG GNAUTAOELC TGV NOPAKAT EVAPHOVIOREVY MPOTUNGY KaL TEXVIKGY MpoBLaypagay.

Mnopeire va anokrhoere T dnkwon ouppoppwong Tng EE an StetBuvon: www.hendi.com

ZUPHOPQAVETAL JE TIG ANALTATELS TWV NAPAKATW EVAPHOVIOHEVWY NPOTUNWY KAl TEXVIK®V NPodLaypapmv
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.

Anonoinon evBuvev
H "Hendi" dev euBuverat yia gnptég nou NpoKUNTOUV aNo T XpAGN TwV YaVTLGY O avTIBEGN e TNV NPOOPIZOMEVN XpAON N avTiBETa pE TG
napandve odnyiec. XpnotponotnoTe Ta yavria onwe NepypageTat napanave.

Karaokevaotig:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

YneuBuvog elaywyng:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Anoppuyn: Lipgwva pe TV Tonkn vopoBeaia.

RVATSKI

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Otpornost na habanje (ciklusi) —,
Otpornost otrica

Otpornost na habanje (novéevi)
Otpornost na probijanje (novéevi)
Otpornost na rezanje (EN IS0 13997)

EN 407: 2004
4121XX
Buravno ponasanje ————
Kontaktna toplina
ivna toplina

Toplina zragenja
Mali mlazovi otopljenog metala
Veliki Kvanticiti od rastopljenog metala

Testni kriteriji prema
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Abrasion resistance [cycles)
Blade cut resistance

Tear resistance (newtons)
Puncture resistance (newtons)

TDM: Otpornost na porezotine
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Testni kriteriji prema
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Razina u¢inka

Burning behaviour (Pona3anje gorenjal - poslije vremena plamena
Burning behaviour (Pona3anje pecenja - Nakon zavrsetka grijaca
Toplina u kontaktu - temperatura u kontaktu °C

Toplina za kontakt - vrijeme praga

Konvektivna toplina (Indeks prijenosa topline)

Toplina zracenja prijenos topline t24s)

Mali kapljice od otopljenog metala (broj kapi)

Veliki obradeni metal (masal

Radna razina grinje peénice primjenjiva samo na cijelu grinju sa svim slojevima.

Ispitivanje razine otklona prsta

Razina u¢inka

1 2 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75

20 60 100 150

A B C D E
N SN 10N 15N 22N

1 2 3 4

s20s s10s s3s s2s
e wne $1205 $255 <5
100 250 350 500
2155 2155 2155 215s
24s  27s 2105 218s
27s 2205 250s 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 2009

1 2 3 4 5
Mo95 8 65 5

X

njetestirano

30N

njetestirano

Upute za korisnika za zatitne rukavice kategorije Il certifikacije u skladu s Uredbom o 0Z0-u (EU) 2016/425
Rukavice za pecnicu, vatrousporavajuci pamuk - 2 komada, Hendi br. 556610

Dostupna velicina: 11 (pribl. 380 mm)
Spretnost: Razina 1
Pailjivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe rukavica

Prije svake uporabe pazljivo pregledajte jesu li rukavice peénice oste¢ene. NEMOJTE upotrebljavati osteceni proizvod. Rukavice su
sredstvo za zastitu od kontakta s vrucim posudem za kuhanje na maksimalnoj temperaturi do 250 °C za maks. 15 s. Mitts parametri
Cuvaju se samo u odnosu na cijeli proizvod, sa svim zastitnim slojevima neostecenim. Grit pecnice stiti samo one dijelove tijela koji
prekrivaju

UPOZORENJE! NEMOJTE upotrebljavati rukavice kao zastitu od kontakta s vrucom tekucinom. NEMOJTE upotrebljavati rukavice u
neposrednoj blizini pokretnih strojnih dijelova.

Zivotne rukavice ovise o koristenju. Zavrsava kada se pojave vidljivi znakovi istrosenostiili ostecenja na povrsini rukavica, ili kada je sloj
rukavica slomljen ili za izbjeljivanje

Skladistenje, odrzavanje i Ciscenje

Cuvajte na suhom i hladnom mijestu. Viaznom krpom oistite rukom i ostavite da se osusi na sobnoj temperaturi. NEMOJTE
upotrebljavati prije sugenja. Nakon &to dode u dodir s kemikalijama, npr. otapalima, rukavice mogu izgubiti zaititna svojstva.

Pregled vrste EC izdao:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Broj prijavljenog tijela: 0197

EU izjava o sukladnosti

“Hendi" ovime izjavljuje da je ova vrsta 0Z0-a obuhvacena relevantnim uskladivanjem propisa u skladu s EU Uredbom (EU) 2016/425.
On zadovoljava dolje navedene harmonizirane standarde i tehnicke propise.

Izjavu o sukladnosti EU-a moZete pronaci na adresi: www.hendi.com

0n zadovoljava dolje navedene harmonizirane standarde i tehnicke propise
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004

Odricanje od odgovornosti
“Hendi” nije odgovoran za Stetu nastalu uslijed uporabe rukavica protivne svrsi ili protivno gore navedenim uputama. Rukavice
upotrebljavajte iskljucivo na gore opisan nacin.

Proizvodat:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Broj telefona: +31 317 681 040

E-posta: info@hendi.eu

Odlaganje: U skladu s lokalnim zakonodavstvom.

Kontakt uvoznika:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Broj telefona: +31 317 681 040

E-posta: info@hendi.eu

M



EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

233X

2
Odolnost proti odéru [:yklyl—,

Odolnost proti profezani ostfim
Odolnost proti roztrzeni [newtony)
0Odolnost proti propichnuti (newtony)
Odolnost proti profezani (EN IS0 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Chovén pfi péten ——1
Kontaktn teplo
Konvekéni teplo:

Oslnivé teplo

Malé davky roztaveného kovu
Velké kvantity roztaveného kovu

Kritéria testu podle
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odolnost proti odéru (cykly)
Odolnost proti profezani ostfim
Odolnost proti roztrZeni [newtony)
Odolnost proti propichnuti (newtony)

TDM: Odolnost proti profezani
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Kritéria testu podle
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Uroven vykonu

Chovani pfi hofeni - po dobé horeni
Chovani pri hofeni - po dobé rozzafeni
Kontaktni teplo - kontaktni teplota °C
Kontaktni teplo - prahova doba

Konvekéni teplo (index prenosu tepla)
Radiantni teplo [pfenos tepla t24s)

Malé kapky roztaveného kovu [pocet kapek)
Velké mnoZstvi roztaveného kovu (hmota)

Urovefi vykonu trouby se vztahuje pouze na celou troubu véetn& viech vrstev.

Test obratnosti prstl

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

233

>

2
Kopasallgsag (ciklusok) |
agasi ellenalla

Vagasi ellenallas (EN 1S0 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Sugarzs
Kis fro és olvadt fémbél

Vizsgalati kritériumok a kdvetkezék szerint

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Kopasallosag (ciklusok)
Pengevagasi ellenallas
Szakaddsallosag (Ujdonsagok)
Szirasallosag (Gjdonsagok]

TDM: Vagasalldsag
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Vizsgalati kritériumok a kévetkezdk szerint

EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Teljesitményszint

Egé viselkedés - Lang utan

Eg6 viselkedés - A ragyogasi idd utan
Kontakt hd - Kontakt hmérséklet °C
Kontakt hd - kiiszob idd

Héatviteli hd (hGatviteli index]
Sugarzé h (hdatvitel t24s)

Kis csepp olvadt fém (# csepp)

Nagy iségi olvadt fé

Nagy iségl olvadt fém (tomeg)

A siité mittajanak teljesitményszintje csak a teljes kesztyiire vonatkozik, beleértve az dsszes réteget is.

Ujjmozgathatosagi teszt

CESTINA

Urovefi vykonu

12 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20

10 25 50 75 netestovino
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s  s2s
e ovine 1205 5255 s55
100 250 350 500  netestovino
2155 2155 2155 2155
24s 275 2105 218s
27s 2205 2505 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 200g

Mo95 8 65 5 catll

Teljesitményszint

1 2 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20

10 25 50 75 esttee
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s s2s

Kiges 51205 5255 55

100 250 350 500 iessewe
2155 2155 2155 215s

24s 27s 210s 218s

27s 220s 250s 295s

210 215 225 235

30g 60g 1209 200g

v .5 CE

Mo95 8 65 5 catll

YKPATHCbKUI

Uivatelské pokyny pro ochranné rukavice certifikaéni kategorie Il podle nafizeni o 00P (EU) 2016/425
Zaruvzdorné rukavice, ohnivzdorny povrch - 2 ks, Hendi €. 556610

Dostupna velikost: 11 (cca 380 mm)

Zrucnost: Uroven 1

Pred pouzitim rukavic si pe clivé prectéte tyto pokyny

Pred kazdym pouzitim peclivé zkontrolujte, zda nejsou chiiapky treuby poskozené. Poskozeny vyrobek NEPOUZIVEJTE. Tyto brasny
jsou prostredkem ochrany pred kontaktem s horkym nadobim pfi maximalni teploté do 250 °C po dobu max. 15 sekund. Mittsovy
parametry jsou zachovany pouze ve vztahu k celému vyrobku, pfi¢ema véechny ochranné vrstvy jsou nepodkozené, Trouba chrani pouze
ty Casti téla, které zakryvaii.

VAROVANI! NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice jako ochranu proti kontaktu s horkymi kapalinami. NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice v bezprostredni
blizkosti pohybtwych Casti stroje.

Zivotnost rukavic zavisi na pouZiti. Konéi, kdyz jsou na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotfebeni nebo poskozeni nebo kdyz je
jakakoli vrstva rukavic rozbita nebo odbarvena.

Skladovani, Gdrzba a cisténi

Skladujte na suchém a chladném misté. O¢istéte ruéné vihkym hadfikem a nechte uschnout pfi pokojové teploté. NEPOUZIVEJTE pred
sugenim. Pi kontaktu s chemikaliemi, napf. rozpoustédly, mohou rukavice ztratit své ochranné vlastnosti.

Vy3etfeni typu EK vydal:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Cislo oznameného subjektu: 0197

Prohlaeni o shodé EU

“Hendi" timto prohlasuje, Ze se na tento typ 00P vztahuie pfislusna harmonizacni legislativa v souladu s nafizenim EU (EU) 2016/425.
Spliiuje pozadavky nize uvedenych harmonizovanjch norem a technickych predpisti.

Prohlaseni o shodé EU miiZete ziskat na adrese: www.hendi.com

Spliiuje pozadavky nize uvedenych harmonizovanych norem a technickych pedpist
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Odmitnuti odpﬂvednosll
Spolecnost “Hendi” nenese odpovédnost za Skody zplisobené pouitim rukavic v rozporu s Géelem nebo v rozporu s vjse uvedenymi
pokyny. Pouzivejte pouze rukavice popsané vjse.

Vyrobce: Kontakt dovozce:

Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040 Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

Likvidace: Podle mistn legislativy.

Felhasznaléi Gtmutaté a Il. kategoriaju tanUsité keszty(ikhoz az (EU) 2016/425 PPE-rendelet szerint
Edényfogo kesztyi, tiizallé pamut - 2 db, Hendi sz. 556610

Elérhetd méret: 11 (kb. 380 mm)

Mozgékonysag: 1. szint

A kesztyli hasznalata el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat

Minden hasznlat elétt gondosan vizsgalja meg a siité kesztyiiit, hogy nem sériltek-e meg. NE hasznaljon sériilt terméket. A kesztydk
védelmet nydjtanak a forrd foz8edényekkel vald érintkezés ellen legfeljebb 250 °C-on, legfeljebb 15 masodpercig. A kesztyl
paraméterei csak a teljes termék vonatkozasaban maradnak meg, az dsszes véddréteg sértetlen. A siitd mittaja csak a test azon
részeit védi, amelyek fedik.

FIGYELMEZTETES! NE hasznaljon keszty(it forro folyadékokkal valé érintkezés elleni védelemként. NE hasznaljon kesztyt a mozgo
gépalkatrészek kozvetlen kozeleben

Akeszty( élettartama a haszndlattél fiigg. Akkor ér véget, ha kopds vagy sérilés jelei lathat6k a keszty feliiletén, vagy ha a kesztyd
bérmely rétege eltbrik vagy fehéredik

Tarolas, karbantartas és tisztitds

Széraz, hiivos helyen térolands. Kézzel tisztitsa meg nedves ruhaval, és hagyja szobahdmérsékleten megszéradni. NE haszndlja,
miel6tt megszaradna. Vegyi pl. oldo: val ér é a keszty( i védelmi

Az EC tipusil vizsgalatot kiadta:

TOV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Bejelentett szervezet szama: 0197

EU megfelelségi nyilatkozat

A "Hendi" ezennel ijelenti, hogy az ilyen tipust személyi védsf elésekre a vonatkozd hart

amel yek megfetetnek az EU 2016/425 (EU) rendetetenek Megfelel az aldbb felsorolt harmonizalt szabvanyok és miszaki
AzEU a kovetkezG cimen szerezheti be: www.hendi.com

Megfelel az alabb felsorolt harmonizalt és miiszaki
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Felelsség kizarasa
A"Hendi" nem vallal felelgsséget a kesztyd hasznélatabél ereds karokért, a célnak vagy a fenti utasitasoknak megfeleléen. Csak a fent
leirt mddon hasznalja a keszty(it.

Gyartd: Importdr kapcsolattartdja:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

Ar itas: A helyi

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

CriliKicTs A0 cTupanHs (uuknul |
Onip pisaktis nesa

CriifKicTs A0 pospusi [HeioToHw)
CriiiKicTb 80 npokonie (HboTOHN)
CrilikicTs A0 06pizants (EN 150 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX
Noseninka ropihi
KotTakTHe Tenno
Caioue Tenno

HeBenvki 6pu3ku poannasnenoro metany
BenuKi KBaHTUTU POINNABAEHOTO MeTany

KpuTepii TecTyBaHHs BignoBiaHO A0
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

CriltKicTe 40 CTMpaHHs (Luknm)
Onip pisaHHs nesa

CrilikicTs 40 po3pusiB (HbioToHU]
CriiikicTs 40 NpoKoniB [HbioToHu)

TDM: CTiiiKicTb [0 pi3aHHs
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

KpuTepii TecTyBaHHs BignoBiaHO A0
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
PiBeHb edpekTUBHOCTI

MoBepitka ropikHs — nicas yacy noaym's
Mosepitka nig yac ropiHHs — nicas yacy csitea
KowTakTHe Tenno — KoxtakTHa Temnepatypa °C
KoHTakTHe Tenno — rpaHnuHumi yac

iie Tenno (IHgexc
Csioye Tenno [nepegaya Tenna t24s)

ManewbKi kpanai posnfiagneHoro Metany (KinekicTs kpanens)

Benuka KinbKicTs po3nnasAeHoro Metany (waca)

PiBeHb NPOAYKTUBHOCTI MITKM AyXOBOT Wady 3aCTOCOBYETLCA NULIE A0 BCI€l MITKW, BKIOYAUM BCi Wapu.

TecT Ha AeKPeTHICTb NanbLiB

PiBeHb epeKkTMBHOCTI
1 2 3 4 5 «x
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75 e nepesipewo
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s s2s
Mo S1205 s255 s5s
100 250 350 500 wenepesipeno
2155 2155 215s 215s
24s  27s 2105 218s
27s 2205 250s 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 2009

Mo95 8 45 5 catll

IHCTpYKLUist KOpUCTYBaYa ANS 3aXUCHUX Py Kateropii Il ceprudikauii si inHo fo N npo
313 (EC) 2016/425

PykaBuLi neKapcbKi BorHeTpuBki - 2 wtyk, HoMep Hendi 556610

[locTynkmit po3mip: 11 (npu6n. 380 Mm)

Bpyamicts: Pisens 1

YBaXHo NpodMTaiiTe Wi iHCTPYKWi, Nepll HiX KOPUCTYBATUCS PyKaBIYKaMUA

Tlepef} KOXHIM BAKOPUCTaHHS M YBXHO NePeBipAIiTe OTBip AYX0BOT WAGH Ha HARBHICTS 6yb-AKX nowKopxens. HE sukopucTosyiite
NOLWKOAXEHMH BUpib. CMITTA € 3ac060M 3aXMCTY BiA KOHTAKTY 3 rapsuiM NOCYAOM NPU MAKCUManbHIl Temnepartypi 4o 250 °C npotarom
He Binbuwe 15 c. MapameTpu MiTis 36epiraioTeCs NMLLIE CTOCOBHO BCbOT0 BUPODY, NPH LibOMY BCi 33XMCHI Wapy He NOWKoAXeHi. PeMiHelp
[Iyx0B0i Wady 3axuLLiae NMLIE Ti YaCTUHM Tina, AKi 3aKpUBaIOTLCA.

TONEPEMKEHHA! HE BvKopuCTOBYiiTe pyKaBuuKw ANA 33XVCTy BIA KOHTaKTY 3 rapsunmu piguHamu. HE sukopucTosyiie pykasuuki
N0BAM3Y PYXOMYX YaCTUH MalWHA.

KUTTS PyKaBUMOK 3a7€XMTh Bify BUKOPUCTaHHS. BOHa 3aKIHUYETLCS, KOAW Ha NOBEPXHI PYKABMYOK € BUAMMI 03HaKM 3HOUWYBAHHS 360
NOLKOAXEHHS, abo Konu Byab-AKKiA Wap pykaBU4oK 3naManmii abo inbineHuir.

3bepiranHs, 06CnyroByBaHHs Ta 04MILIEHHS

36epiraTu & cyxomy, NPOXONOAHOMY MicUi. OYACTITs Bpy|HY BOSOTOI0 TKaHMHOIO Ta AaiiTe BUCOXHYTM Npy KiMHaTHIl Temnepatypi. HE
BUKOPYCTOBYiATe Nepef cywiHHAM. [P KOHTAKTI 3 XIMISHUMU PEYOBMHaMH, HANPUKNaZ, PO34MHHUKAMM, PyKBBUKA MOXYTb BTPATHTU
CBOI 3aXVCHi BAaCTUBOCTI

Mepesipka Tuny EC, BupaHa:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Tosigomnenwii oprat : 0197

[leknapauis BignoBigHocti EC

Komnaris «Hendi» uum 3asense, wo Ha ueit Tan 313 nowmpioeTbest TBO, Ake BIANOBifAE
Pernamenty EC (EC) 2016/425. BiH Bianosigae nepeniueHMM HUX4E rapMOHI30BaHNM cTaHnapTaM i TeXHIYHUM HOpMaM.

Tlexnapauiio BianosiaHoCT EC MoXHa oTpUMaTH 33 agpecoio: www.hendi.com

BiH Bij inae BUMoram HIXKYe i iB | TEXHIYHUX HOPM
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Biamosa Bin signosipanbHocti
«Hendi» He Hece BIANOBIANGHOCTI 33 3BUTKN, CMPUNMHEH] BUKOPUCTAHHAM PYKBBUYOK, WO CynepevaTs MeTi abo cynepeunTn

Buule iiTe pyKaBYKY, AK ONVCAHO BYILLE.
BupobHuk: KouTakTHa ocoba iMnoprepa:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ten.: +31317 681 040
Anpeca enektporHoi noww: infoahendi.eu

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Ten.: +31317 681040
<M

Anpeca enexTponHol nowTw: infoahendi.eu

Yrwnizauis: BIGnosiaHo A0 MiCLEBOT 3aKOHORABCTa.



EESTI KEEL

EN388:2016 | Analiilisi kriteeriumid vastavalt K juhend Il sertifitseerimi: ia kohta vastavalt isikukaitsevahendite maarusele
+A1:2018 " | EN 388: 2016 + AT: 2018 Jdudluse tase [EL) 2016/425
Tulekindlad pajakindad - 2 tiikki, Hendi nr 556610
1 2 3 4 5 «x
Abrasioonikindlus (tsiiklites) 100 500 2000 8000 Saadaolev suurus: 11 (approx. 380 mm)
Loiketera ldikekindlus 12 25 5 10 20 Osavus: Level 1
Pisartakistus (uued) 10 25 50 75 e Enne kinnaste kasutamist lugege need juhised hoolikalt labi
2233X ol i Enne iga kasutamist konlrotl\ge hoolikalt, et ahjul poleks kahjustusi. ARGE kasutage kahjustatud toodet. Mitmed on vahendid kuumade
Punktsioontakistus (uutkil) #0100 150 noude nendega temperatuuril kuni 250° 15 sekundit, Mittde parameetreid s3tatakse ainit
Abrasioonikindlus [tsilklites) kogu toote suhtes, kdik kaitsekihid kahjustusteta. Ahjukaitse kaitseb ainult neid kehaosi, mis katavad.
Loiketera lGikekindlus. HOIATUS! ARGE kasutage kuumade vedelikega kokkupuute eest kaitsvaid kindaid. ARGE kasutage kindaid masina lilkuvate osade
Pisartakistus (uued) vahetus laheduses.
unktsioonitaki (uutkiilli) Kindate eluiga soltub kasutusest. See [Gpeb, kui kinnaste pinnal tekivad nahtavad kulumismargid vai kahjustused vai kui kinnaste
L (EN 150 13997) mistahes kiht on katki voi pleegitatud.
Hoiustamine, hooldus ja puhastamine
T Hoida kuivas ja Jahedas kohas. Puhastage kisits niske lapiga ja laske toatemperatuuril kuivada. ARGE kasutage enne kuivatamist
TDM: Loikekindlus A B C D E F int véivad kindad kaotada oma kaitseomadused
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999) SN TON 1SN 2N SN
EU tiiiibihindamine, mille on valjastanud:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Analiiiisi kriteeriumid vastavalt Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nurnberg, Germany
EN I1SO 13997: 1999 Teavitatud asutuse nr: 0197
ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x “Hendi" kinnitab, et seda tiiiipi isi on kaitstud harmoneerimise seadusandlusega, mis vastab ELi
EN4OT: 2004 | 15, dluse tase maérusele (EL) 2016/425. See vastab allpool loetletud nlvaanud siomdardte ja tehniliste eeskirjade nouetele.
<205 s10s s3s 25 EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni saate aadressilt www.hendi.com
. siole
Pélemiskaitumine - pirast leegiaega noay  $120s s255 s5s See vastab allpool loetletud iihtlustatud standardite ja tehniliste eeskirjade nauetele
Pdlemiskaitumine - parast piksu 100 250 350 500 testitud EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.
Kontaktsoojus - kontakttemperatuur °C 215s 2155 215s 215s )
4121xx Kontaktsoojus - aeg piirvairtus z4s 27s 2105 218s Vastutusest loobumine : ) : .
Pletuskiitumine —— | | : V7 205 505 295s Hendi” ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad kinnaste kasutamisest, mis lshevad vastuollu eesmérgi v ilaltoodud juhistega
[soojuse indeks) Kasutage kindaid ainult eespool irjeldatud viisil.
i Kiirguskiirgus (soojuse llekanne t24s) 210 215 225 235
Vaikesed tilgad sulatatud metalli (# tilka) 30g é0g 1209 2009
Vaikesed sulametalli pritsmed Suures koguses sulametalli (mass)
Sulanud metalli suured kogused
P, i oat o aban 1 Tootja: Importija kontakt:
Ahju mittide joudlusaste kehtib ainult kogu lehvikule, sealhulgas kdigile kihtidele. Hendi B.V. Hendi BV.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: +31317 681 040
Sorme osavuse test 1 2 3 4 5 E-posti aadress: info@hendi.eu E-posti aadress: info@hendi.eu
Mo95 8 85 5 catll ) v
Korvaldamine: Vastavalt kohalikele seadustele.
EN388: 2016 | Parbaudes kritéri kana ar Lietotaja instrukcija Il kategorijas aizsargcimdiem saskana ar IAL regulu (ES) 2016/425
+A1:2018 EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Veiktspéjas limenis Virtuves cimdi, termoizturigi - 2 gab, Hendi Nr. 556610
1 2 3 4 5 x Pieejamais izmérs: 11 (aptuveni 380 mm)
Nodilumizturiba (ciklos) 100 500 2000 8000 Dzilums: 1. imenis
Nazu frézéSanas pretestiba 12 25 5 10 20 Pirms cimdu lieto3anas uzmanigi izlasiet $os noradijumus
Asaru pretesiiba [jaunumil o5 s s ests Pirms tras litoanas iz g parkaudit, vl cepedhrasnscimdiem nav hojsumu. NELIETOJIET boaty stradgumu, i
2233X Parduré testiba | ) ércites ir lidzeklis aizsardzibai pret saskari ar karstiem édiena traukiem pie a 50 °C maks.
ardursanas pretestiba {jaunumi 20 60 100 150 155. Mitts parametri tiek saglabati tikai attieciba uz visu produktu, un visi aizsargslani nav bojati. Cepedkrasns mitra a\zsargahkal tas
Nodilumizturiba (ciklos) korpusa dalas, kuram ta paredzéta.
Nazu frézésanas pretestiba BRIDINAJUMU! NEIZMANTOJIET cimdus ka aizsardzibu pret saskari ar karstiem Skidrumiem. NEIZMANTOJIET cimdus kustigo
Asaru pretestiba (jaunumi) masinas dalu tiesa tuvuma.
Sanas pretestiba (jaunumi] Cimdu darbmazs ir atkarigs no lietodanas. Tas beidzas, ja uz cimdu virsmas ir redzamas nodiluma vai bojajumu pazimes vai ja ir
Griesanas pretestiba (EN IS0 13997) saltzis vai balinats cimdu slanis.
Uzglabasana, apkope un tirisana
. . Glabajiet sausa, vésa vieta. Nofiriet ar rokém mitru dranu un laujiet noZt istabas temperatura. NELIETOJIET pirms Zavésanas
TDM: NogrieZama pretestiba A B € D E F askaroties ar kimikal pieméram, skidinatajiem, cimdi var zaudét savas aizsargipadibas.
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999) W SN 0N 1SN 22N 30N
EK tipa parbaudi veica:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Parbaudes kritér kana ar Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
EN 1SO 13997: 1999 Pilnvarotas iestades Nr.: 0197
ES atbilstibas deklaracija
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x Ar g0 "Hendi" pazino, ka uz $ada veida IAL attiecas attiecigie harmonizacijas tiesibu akti, kas atbilst ES regulai [ES) 2016/425. Ta atbilst
EN 407: 2004 i aias [ i talak uzskaitito saskanoto standartu un tehnisko noteikumu prasibam.
Veiktspéjas limenis 0 P
ES atbilstibas deklaraciju varat iegdt vietné: www.hendi.com
5205 s10s 35 25
nav
Deggana péc liesmas iedarbibas epece- 51205 5255 s5s Ta atbilst talak uzskaitito saskanoto standartu un tehnisko noteikumu prasibam
Dedzinoa uzvediba - pac kvéloZanas laika 00 250 350 500 s EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004
- ira o 2155 2155 2155 2155
4121%XX Siltums - kontakta (emperflura‘ C I e e Atbildibas atruna
Dedzinosa uavediba Kontakta karstums - sliekSna laiks “Hendi” nav atbildigs par bojsjumiem, kas radusies, lietojot cimdus, kuri neatbilst mérkim vai ieprieké minétajiem noradijumiem
Kontaktkarstums. ledarbigs siltums (Sildisanas parneses indekss) 27s 2205 250s 295s [zmantojiet cimdus, ka aprakstits ieprieks.
Pareizs karstums. Siltums (karsésanas parnese t24s) 210 215 225 =235
Silt Nelieli izkususi metala pilieni (# pilieni) 30g  60g 1209 2009
Nelieli izkususa metala Slaksti Liela daudzuma kauséts metals (masa)
Lieli kauséta metala kvantiti
s . I PO B Razotjs: Importétaja kontaktinformacija:
Cepeskrasns mitras veiktspéjas limenis attiecas tikai uz visam értibam, ieskaitot visus slanus. Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Talrunis: +31317 681 040 Talrunis: +31 317 681 040
Pirkstu veiklibas tests 1 2 3 4 5 E-pasts: info@hendi.eu E-pasts: info@hendi.eu
Mo95 8 65 5 catll

Utilizacija: Saskana ar vietgjo likumdoSanu.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Atsparumas trynimui (ciklai) _ 1
Peilio pjovimo varza

Atsparumas aaroms [naujail
Atsparumas durimui (naujienos)
Atsparumas pjaunant (EN 150 13997)

Bandymo kriterijai pagal
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Abrasion resistance [cycles)
Blade cut resistance

Tear resistance (newtons)
Puncture resistance (newtons)

TDM: Atsparumas pjovimui
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Bandymo kriterijai pagal
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Veiklos rezultatu lygis

Deginimo elgsena - po liepsnos laiko

Deginimo elgsena - pragjus Svytéjimo trukmei
Kontaktiné Siluma - kontakto temperatira oC
Kontakto karétis - ribinis laikas

Konvekcinis karstis (3ildymo perkélimo indeksas)
S karstis (Silumos perdavimo t24s)

EN 407: 2004
4121XX
Deginimo elgsena —————1
Kontaktiné Siluma
nes ama:
induliuotés karsti

Mati islydyto metalo purslai
Dideli i3lydyto metalo kiekiai

Orkaités mikroschemos veikimo lygis taikomas tik visam

Pirsty miklumo bandymas

Mati i8lydyto metalo lasai [# lasai)
Didelis kiekis lydyto metalo (masés)

i, iskaitant visus

LIETUVIY

Veiklos rezultatu lygist

1 2 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75

20 60 100 150

A B C D E
N SN 10N 15N 22N

1 2 3 4

s20s s10s s3s s2s
nebitina <1205 s255 <55
100 250 350 500
2155 2155 2155 215s
24s  27s  210s 218s
27s 2205 250s 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 200g

1 2 3 4 5
Mo95 8 65 5

X

neigbandyta

30N

neigbandyta

1l kategorijos sertifikavimo naudotojo instrukcijos pagal AAP reglamenta (ES) 2016/425
Ugniai atsparios virtuvinés pirstinés - 2 vnt., Hendi Nr. 556610

Galimas dydis: 11 (mazdaug 380 mm)

Nelankstumas: 1 lygis

Prie$ mavedami pirstines atidZiai perskaitykite 3ia instrukcija

Prieg kiekviena naudojima atidiai patikrinkite, ar orkaités pyrageliai nepazeisti. NENAUDOKITE pazeisto gaminio. Mittai yra apsaugos

nuo salyéio su karstais prikaistuviais priemoné, kai maksimali temperatara iki 250 °C, esant maks. 15 s. Mitso parametrai saugomi tik

atsizvelgiant j visa gamini, o visi apsauginiai sluoksniai nepazeisti. Orkaités dumblas apsaugo tik tas kino dalis, kurios uzdengia.

ISPEJIMAS! NENAUDOKITE pirstiniy kaip apsaugos nuo salyio su karétais skysciais priemonés. NENAUDOKITE pirstiniy Salia

judanéiy masinos daliy.

Meilés gyvenimas priklauso nuo naudojimo. Jis baigiasi, kai ant pir:

arba kai bet koks pirstiniu sluoksnis yra sulauzytas ar balintas.

Laikymas, priezidra ir valymas

Laikyti sausoe, vésioje vietoje. Nuvalykite rankomis drégna Sluoste ir leiskite isdziati kambario temperataroje. NENAUDOKITE pries
Susilietus su pvz., tirpikliais, pirstinés gali prarasti apsaugines savybes.

u pavirSiaus yra matomu nusidévejimo ar pazeidimo pozymiy

EB tipo tyrima iSleido:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Notifikuotosios jstaigos Nr.: 0197

ES atitikties deklaracija

“Hendi" pareiskia, kad Sio tipo AAP r ji i har teisés aktais ir atitinka ES reglamentg (ES)
2016/425. Ji atitinka toliau idvardyty darniuju standarty ir techniniy reglamenty reikalavimus.

ES atitikties deklaracija galite gauti adresu: wwwhendi.com

Jis atitinka toliau iSvardyty darniuju standartu ir techniniy reglamenty reikalavimus
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Atsakomybeés atsisakymas
“Hendi” neatsako uz ala, patirta naudojant pirétines kitaip nei nurodyta arba nesilaikant pirmiau pateikty instrukcijy. Mavékite
pirétines tik taip, kaip apragyta pirmiau.

Gamintojas:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

EL paétas: info@hendi.eu

Importuotojo kontaktas:
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

EL patas: info@hendi.eu

Pasalinimas: Pagal vietos teisés aktus.

®



PORTUGUE

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Abrasion resistance (cycles) |
Blade cut resistance

Tear resistance (newtons)
Puncture resistance (newtons)
Cut Resi: (EN 150 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Burning behaviour ————1
Contact heat
Convective heat
Radiant heat

Small splashes of molten metal
Large quantitites of molten metal

Test criteria according to
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Abrasion resistance (cycles)
Blade cut resistance

Tear resistance (newtons)
Puncture resistance (newtons)

TDM: Cut resistance
(EN 1S0 13997: 1999)

Test criteria according to
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Performance levels

Burning behaviour - After flame time
Burning behaviour - After glow time
Contact heat - Contact temperature °C
Contact heat - threshold time
Convective heat (Heat Transfer Index)
Radiant heat (Heat Transfer t24s)
Small drops molten metal [# drops)
Large quantity molten metal (mass)

Nivel de desempenho da luva do forno aplicavel apenas a toda a luva, incluindo todas as camadas.

Finger dexterity test

Performance level
1 2 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150
A B C D E
2N SN 10N 15N 22N
12 3 4
s20s s10s s3s s2s
Teires 1205 5255 55
100 250 350 500
215s 215s 215s 215s
24s 27s 210s 218s
27s 220s 250s 295s
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 120g 200g
1.2 3 4 5

x

nottested

30N

nottested

Instrucdes de utilizacao para luvas de protecdo da categoria de certificacao Il de acordo com o
Regulamento de EPI (UE) 2016/425
Luvas de forno, algodao retardador de chama - 2 pecas, Hendi n.0 556610

Tamanho disponivel: 11 (aprox. 380 mm)

Destreza: Nivel 1

Leia atentamente estas instrucdes antes de utilizar luvas -

Antes de cada utilizacao, inspeccione cuidadosamente as luvas do forno para verificar se existem danos. NAO utilize um produto
danificado. As luvas s30 um meio de protecao contra o contacto com tachos quentes & temperatura maxima de 250 °C durante um
maximo de 15 segundos. Os pardmetros dos batimentos sao preservados apenas em relacao a todo o produto, com todas as camadas
protetoras no danificadas. A luva do forno protege apenas as partes do corpo que cobrem.

AVISO! NAQ utilize luvas como proteco contra o contacto com liquidos quentes. NAO utilize luvas nas proximidades imediatas das
pecas moveis da maquina.

A vida (til das luvas depende da utilizacao. Termina quando existem sinais visiveis de desgaste ou danos na superficie das luvas ou
quando qualquer camada das luvas est partida ou descolorada.

Armazenamento, manutencio e limpeza .
Armazene num local seco e fresco. Limpe manualmente com um pano himido e deixe secar & temperatura ambiente. NAO utilize
antes de secar. Ao entrar em contacto com quimicos, por exemplo solventes, as luvas podem perder as suas propriedades protetoras

Exame do tipo CE emitido por:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
N.o do Organismo Notificado: 0197

Declaracao de conformidade da UE

A "Hendi" declara que este tipo de EPI esta abrangido pela legislacao de harmonizacao relevante em conformidade com o
Regulamento da UE (UE) 2016/425. Cumpre os requisitos das normas harmonizadas e regulamentos técnicos indicados abaixo.

Pode obter a Declaracao de Conformidade da UE em: www.hendi.com

Cumpre os requisitos das normas harmonizadas e regulamentos técnicos listados abaixo
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Exclusao de responsabilidade
A "Hendi" ndo se responsabiliza por danos resultantes da utilizacao das luvas contrérias a finalidade ou contrérias as instrucdes
acima. Utilize as luvas apenas conforme descrito acima.

Fabricante:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Contacto do importador:
Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Eliminagao: De acordo com a legistaco local.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233

Resistencia a la abrasion |ciclus]—,
Resistencia al corte de la cuchilla

al desgarro newtons)
Resistencia a las perforaciones (newtons)
Resistencia al corte (EN 150 13997)

>

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Comportamiento de combustién —
Calor de contacto
Calor convectivo

Calor radiante
Pequefias salpicaduras de metal fundido
Grandes cantidades de metal fundido

Criterios de prueba de acuerdo con
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Resistencia a la abrasién [ciclos)
Resistencia al corte de la cuchilla
Resistencia al desgarro (newtons)
Resistencia a las perforaciones (newtons)

TDM: Resistencia al corte
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Criterios de prueba de acuerdo con
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Nivel de rendimiento

Comportamiento de combustion: después del tiempo de llama
Comportamiento de combustion: después del tiempo de resplandor

Calor de contacto - Temperatura de contacto °C
Calor de contacto - tiempo umbral

Calor convectivo (indice de transferencia de calor)
Calor radiante (Transferencia de calor t24s)
Pequefias gotas de metal fundido (n.o de gotas)
Gran cantidad de metal fundido (masa)

Nivel de rendimiento del guante de horno solo aplicable a todo el guante, incluidas todas las capas.

Prueba de destreza de dedos

Nivel de rendimiento

1T 2 3 4

5

100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

2N SN 10N 15N

s20s s10s s3s
e o 51205 5255
100 250 350
2155 2155 2155
24s 27s 210s
27s 220s 250s
210 215 225
309 60g 1209

20

22N

s2s
s5s
500
215s
218s
295s
235
2009

X

noprobado

30N

no probado

Instrucciones de uso para guantes protectores de la categoria de certificacion Il segin el Reglamento (UE)
2016/425 sobre EPP
Guantes para horno de algodén ignifugo - 2 piezas, Hendi n.o 556610

Tamafio disponible: 11 (aprox. 380 mm)

Destreza: Nivel 1

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de usar guantes

Antes de cada uso, inspeccione cuidadosamente los mitones del horno para comprobar si presentan dafios. NO utilice un producto
dafiado. Los mitones son un medio de proteccion contra el contacto con utensilios de cocina calientes a la temperatura méxima de 250
°C durante un méximo de 15 s. Los parametros de los mitones se conservan solo en relacién con todo el producto, sin que se daien
todas las capas protectoras. La manopla protege solo aquellas partes del cuerpo que cubren.

JADVERTENCIA! NO utilice guantes como proteccion contra el contacto con liquidos calientes. NO utilice guantes cerca de las piezas
méviles de la maquina.

La vida util de los guantes depende del uso. Termina cuando hay signos visibles de desgaste o dafio en la superficie de los guantes o
cuando cualquier capa de los guantes ests rota o blanqueada.

Almacenamiento, mantenimiento y limpieza

Almacenar en un lugar seco y fresco. Limpie a mano con un paiio himedo y deje secar a temperatura ambiente. NO utilizar antes del
secado. Al entrar en contacto con productos quimicos, p. e]., disolventes, los guantes pueden perder sus propiedades protectoras.

Examen de tipo CE emitido por:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Organismo notificado No: 0197

Declaracién de conformidad de la UE

Por la presente, "Hendi" declara que este tipo de EPP esta cubierto por la legislacion de armonizacion pertinente y cumple con el
Reglamento de la UE (UE) 2016/425. Cumple los requisitos de las normas armonizadas y normativas técnicas que se enumeran a
continuacion.

Puede obtener la Declaracién de conformidad de la UE en: www.hendi.com

Cumple los requisitos de las normas armonizadas y normativas técnicas que se enumeran a continuacion
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.

Exencion de responsabilidad
“Hendi" no se hace responsable de los dafios resultantes del uso de los guantes contrarios al propdsito o contrarios a las instrucciones
anteriores. Utilice los guantes como se describe anteriormente Gnicamente.

Fabricante:

HendiB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Correo electronico: info@hendi.eu

Contacto del importador:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Correo electronico: info@hendi.eu

Eliminacion: De acuerdo con la legislacion local.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

5

2233

Odolnost voti oderu (cykly)—,
Odolnost voéi rezaniu éepelou

Odolnost proti roztrhnutiu (novinky)
Odolnost voci prepichnutiu (novinky)
Odpor frézovania (EN 150 13997)

>

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Horiace sprévanie ————1
Kontaktné teplo

Konvekéné teplo
Silavé teplo

Velké mnozstva roztaveného kovu

Kritéria testu podla
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odol
Odol
Odol
Odol

nost voci oderu (cyKly)

nost voci rezaniu cepelou

nost proti roztrhnutiu (novinky)
nost voéi prepichnutiu (novinky)

TDM: Odpor pri rezani
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Kritéria testu podla
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Uroven vykonnosti

Spbsob horenia - po ¢ase plamena
Horiace spravanie - po ¢ase svietinia
Kontaktné teplo - kontaktna teplota °C
Kontaktné teplo - prahovy ¢as

Konvekéné teplo (index prenosu tepla)
Salavé teplo [prenos tepla t24s)

Malé kvapky roztaveného kovu (# kvapiek)
Velké mnozstvo roztaveného kovu (hmota)

Vykonnostna aroveri pece sa vztahuje len na celé roztoée vratane vietkych vrstiev.

Test zruénosti prstov

Urover vykonnosti

1T 2 3 4

100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10
10 25 50 75
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N

s20s s10s s3s
evidie 1205 <255
100 250 350
2155 2155 2155
24s 27s 2105
27s 2205 2505
210 215 225
30g  60g 1209

195 8 65

20

22N

s2s
s5s
500
2155
218s
2955
235
2009

netestované.

30N

netestované.

Navod na poutitie ochrannych rukavic certifikacnej kategorie Il podla nariadenia o osobnych ochrannych
poméckach (EU) 2016/425
Ochranné rukavice - z nehorlavej bavlny - 2 kusov, ¢. Hendi 556610

Dostupné velkost: 11 [priblizne 380 mm)

Dexterita: Urovei 1

Pred pouzitim rukavic si pozorne precitajte tieto pokyny »

Pred kazdjm pouzitim dékladne skontrolujte, ¢ rukavice nie si poskodené. NEPOUZIVAJTE poskodeny vjrobok. Roztoie st
ochrannym prostriedkom proti kontaktu s hordcim riadom pri maximalnej teplote do 250 °C po dobu max. 15 s. Parametre castic su
zachované len vo vztahu k celému vyrobku, pricom vSetky ochranné vrstvy nie st poskodené. Roztoc riry chrani len tie Casti tela, ktoré
zakryvaju

VAROVANIE! NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice ako ochranu pred kontaktom s hortcimi tekutinami. V bezprostrednej blizkosti pohyblivjch Casti
stroja NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice.

Zivotnost rukavic zévisi od pouZitia. Konéi sa, ked st na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotrebovania alebo poskodenia, alebo ked
je rozbita alebo bielend akakolvek vrstva rukavic.

Skladovanie, udrzba a Cistenie . »

Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste. Cistite ruéne vihkou handrickou a nechajte vyschnit pri izbovej teplote. NEPOUZIVAJTE pred
suenim. Pri kontakte s chemikaliami, napr. rozpétadlami, mbzu rukavice stratif svoje ochranné vlastnosti.

Typova skuska ES vydana:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Cislo notifikovaného organu: 0197

Vyhlasenie o zhode EU o

"Hendi" tymto vyhlasuje, %e na tento typ OOP sa vatahuje prisluénd harmonizaén legislativa v silade s nariadenim EU [EU) 2016/425
Splita poziadavky nizSie uvedenych harmonizovanych noriem a technickjch predpisov.

Vyhlasenie o zhode pre EU si mozZete vyZiadat na adrese: www.hendi.com

Spifia poziadavky nizSie uvedenych harmonizovanych noriem a technickych predpisov
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004

Odmietnutie zodpovednosti
“Hendi” nie je zodpovedny za kody spdsobené pouzivanim rukavic v rozpore s Gcelom alebo pokynmi uvedenymi vy&éie. Rukavice
pouzivajte len podla vy33ie uvedeného opisu

Kontakt na dovozcu:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Vyrobca:

Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Likvidacia: V sulade s miestnou legislativou

‘@



EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X

Slidstyrke (cyklusser) | |

Modstandsdygtig over for tirer [newtanerl
Punkter newton:

(EN1SO 13?97I

EN 407: 2004

4121XX
Braendende adfeerd ——|
Kontaktvarme
Stralende varme:

Smé staenk af smeltet metal
Store mangder smeltet metal

Testkriterier i henhold til
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Slidstyrke (cyklusser]

Skeeremodstand

Modstandsdygtig over for tarer (newtoner)
Punkteringsmodstand (newtons)

TDM: Skaeremodstand
(EN IS0 13997: 1999)

Testkriterier i henhold til
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Praestationsniveau

Brzndende adfeerd - efter flammetid
Braendende adfzerd - Efter glod
Kontaktvarme - kontakttemperatur °C
Kontaktvarme - teerskeltid

me [varmeoverfgr
Stralende varme (Heat Transfer t24s)
Sma draber smeltet metal (antal draber)
Smeltet metal af stor mangde (masse)

Funktionsniveauet for ovnhandsken gaelder kun for hele handsken, inklusive alle lag.

Fingermotoriktest

Praestationsniveau

12 3 4 5 x
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20

10 25 50 75 ikke testet
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s s2s
e evet S1205 $255 s5s
100 250 350 500 idetestr
2155 2155 2155 215s
24s  27s 2105 218s
27s 2205 2505 295s
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 200g

Mo95 8 65 5 catll

Brugervej g til beskyt dsker i certificeri illi henhold til PPE-reguleringen (EU)

2016/425
0

 fl bomuld - 2 stk., Hendi nr. 556610

Tilgzengelig starrelse: 11 (ca. 380mm)

Smidighed: Niveau 1

Lees denne vejledning omhyggeligt, for du bruger handsker

Efterse omhyggeligt ovnhandskerne for skader for hver brug. Et beskad\get produkt md IKKE anvendes. Handskerne er et middel il
beskyttelse mod kontakt med varmt kogegrej ved maks. temperatur pa 250 °C i maks. 15 sek. Handskernes parametre bevares kun i
forhold til hele produktet, og alle lag er beskytter kun de dele af kroppen, som dakker.
ADVARSEL! Brug IKKE handsker som beskyttelse mod kontakt med varme vaesker. Brug IKKE handsker i umiddelbar nzrhed af
bevaegelige maskindele

Handskernes levetid afhanger af brug. Den slutter, nar der er synlige tegn pé slid eller skader p& handskernes overflade, eller nar et
af handskernes lag er braekket eller bleget.

Opbevaring, vedligeholdelse og rengarmg

Opbevares tort og keligt. Rengor i handen med en fugtig klud, og lad den tarre ved stuetemperatur. MA IKKE bruges for tarring. N&r
handskerne kommer i kontakt med kemikalier, f.eks. + kan de miste deres

EC-typeafprovning udstedt af:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Anmeldt organnr.: 0197

EU-overensstemmelseserklaring

"Hendi" erklerer hermed, at denne type personligt beskyttelsesudstyr er omfattet af den relevante harmoniseringslovgivning i
overensstemmelse med EU-forordning (EU] 2016/425. Den opfylder kravene i nedenstéende harmoniserede standarder og tekniske
regulativer.

Du kan f& EU-over Klzeringen pd: www.hendi.com

Den opfylder kravene i nedenstaende harmoniserede standarder og tekniske regulativer
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“Hendi" er ikke ansvarlig for skader, der skyldes brug af handskerne i strid med formalet eller i strid med ovenstdende anvisninger.
Brug kun handskerne som beskrevet ovenfor.

Producent: Importgrens kontaktperson:

Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TIf: +31 317 681 040 TIf: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

Bortskaffelse: Ifolge lokal lovgivning.

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

2233X
Hankauskestévyys ljaksml—,
Terén viillonkestévyys
LA
{newtonia)

(EN1S0 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX

Polttava kiyttéytyminen ————
Kosketuslampd

Testikriteerit
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Hankauskestavyys [jaksot)
Teran viillonkestavyys
Repaisykestavyys [newtonia)
Pistokestavyys [newtonia)

TDM: Viillonkestavyys
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Testikriteerit
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Suorituskykytaso

Polttokayttaytyminen - Liekkiajan jalkeen

Polttava kayttaytyminen - hehkun jalkeen

Kontaktilampt - Kontaktilampatila °C

Kontaktilampd - kynnysaika

Kulkeutuva ampod (lamménsiirtoindeksi)
ampd (limmonsiirto t24s)

Séteileva lampd
Pienet sulan metalliroiskeet
Sulan metallin suuret kvantitiitit

Pienet pisarat sulatettua metallia --pisaroita)
Suuri méara sulaa metallia (massa)

Uunikintan suorituskykytaso koskee vain koko kintaa, mukaan lukien kaikki kerrokset.

Sormien katevyystesti

SUOMALAINEN

Suorituskykytaso

1 2 3 4 5 x
00 2000 8000
12 25 5 10 20
10 25 50 75 eitestattu
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s  s2s
G $120s s255 s5s
100 250 350 500 eitestatu
2155 2155 2155 215s
245 27s 210s 218s
27s 2205 250s 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 200g

v .5 CE

Kiyttdohje sertifik Il suoj ill (EU) 2016/425 mukaisesti

P
Uunikintaat, tulenkestava puuvilla - 2 kpl, Hendi nro 556610

Kaéytettavissa oleva koko: 11 (noin 380 mm)
Kalevyy aso

Lue ndmad ohjeet huolellisesti ennen ksineiden kayttoa

Tarkista ennen jokaista kiyttkertaa huolellisesti, ettei uunikintaissa ole vaurioita. Vaurioitunutta tuotetta EI SAA kiyttss. Kylpyset
suojaavat kuumien keittoastioiden koskettamiselta enintaan 250 °C:n limpétilassa enintian 15 sekunnin ajan. Masraparametrit
séilytetdsn vain suhteessa koko kaikki suojakerrokset Uunikinta suojaa vain niita kehon osia, jotka
peittavat sen. o

VAROITUS! Késineita EI SAA kayttaa suojaksi kuumia nesteita vastaan. ALA kayta kasineita liikkuvien koneen osien vélittsmassa
laheisyydessa.

Kasineiden kiyttoika rippuu kiytésts. Se paattyy, kun kisineiden pinnalla on nakyvi kulumisen tai vaurioiden merkkej3 tai kun
kasineiden jokin kerros on rikkoutunut tai valkaistu.

Sailytys, huultuja puhdistus

Sailyta kuivassa ja viileassa paikassa. Puhdista kisin kostealla linalla ja anna kuivua huoneenlammassa. ALA kayta ennen kuivausta.
Kasineet voivat menettad esim. liuottimien, kanssa.

EY-tyyppitarkastuksen on julkaissut:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnberg, Germany
Itmoitetun laitoksen nro: 0197

EU- vaanmustenmukalsuusvakuulus

"Hendi" tats j kuuluvat asi: har i on piiriin, joka
noudattaa EU-asetusta [EUIZOM/AZE Se téyttad alla lueteltujen harmonisoitujen standardien ja teknisten maaraysten vaatimukset.
U:n saa www.hendi.com

Se tayttaa alla lueteltujen harmonisoitujen standardien ja teknisten maaraysten vaatimukset
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,

Vastuuvapauslauseke
“Hendi" ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat kisineiden kiytdsts, joka ei ole edells olevien ohjeiden mukainen tai niiden
vastainen. Kayta kasineita vain edella kuvatulla tavalla.

Valmistaja: Maahantuojan yhteyshenkilo:

Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Puhelin: +31 317 681 040 Puhelin: +31 317 681 040

Sahkoposti: info@hendi.eu Sahkoposti: info@hendi.eu

Slllestyrkelsykluserl—, | | ‘

Punkteri (newton)

(EN IS0 13997)

EN 407: 2004

4121XX
Brennende alferd—,
Kontaktvarme

Stralende varme

Sma sprut av smeltet metall
Store kvantitter smeltet metall

Slitestyrke (sykluser)
Bladkuttmotstand
Rivemotstand (newton)
Punkteringsmotstand (newton)

TDM: Kuttmotstand
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999)

Testkriterier i henhold til
EN IS0 13997: 1999

EN 407: 2004
Ytelsesniva

Brennende atferd - Etter flammetid
Brennende atferd - Etter glodetid
Kontaktvarme - kontakttemperatur °C
Kontaktvarme - terskeltid

me [varmeoverfori
Stralevarme [varmeoverforing t24s)
Sma dréper smeltet metall (# draper]
Store mengder smeltet metall (masse)

Ytelsesnivéet il grytevotten gjelder kun for hele votter, inkludert alle lag.

Fingerferdighetstest

1 2 3 4 5 «x
100 500 2000 8000

12 25 5 10 20

10 25 50 75 ikke testet
20 60 100 150

2N 5N 10N 15N 22N 30N

s20s s10s s3s  s2s
Mewq <1205 5255 <5s
100 250 350 500 idetestt
2155 2155 215s 215s
24s  27s  210s 218s
27s 2205 250s 2955
210 215 225 235
30g 60g 1209 2009

Mo95 8 45 5 catll

Mo95 8 85 5 catll , paikallisen
EN388:2016 | Testkriterier i henhold til Br isning for vernehansker i sertifiseril i Il'i henhold til PVU-forordning (EU) 2016/425
+A1:2018 EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Ytelsesniva Ovnsvotter, flammehemmende bomull - 2 stk, Hendi nr. 556610

Tilgjengelig slnrrelse 11 (ca. 380 mm)
Fingerferdighet: Nivé 1

Les disse instruksjonene ngye for du bruker hanskene

For hver bruk m3 du inspisere grytevottene noye for eventuelle skader. IKKE bruk et skadet produkt. Votter er et beskyttelsesmiddel
mot kontakt med varme kokekar ved maksimal temperatur pa 250 °C i maks. 15 s. Mitts-parametere bevares kun i forhold til hele
produktet, med alle beskyttende lag uskadd. Ovnsvotten beskytter kun de delene av kroppen som dekker.

ADVARSEL! IKKE bruk hansker som beskyttelse mot kontakt med varme vaesker. IKKE bruk hansker i umiddelbar naerhet av de
bevegelige maskindelene.

Hanskers levetid avhenger av bruk. Den avsluttes n3r det er synlige tegn p slitasje eller skade p3 hanskenes overflate eller n3r et lag
med hansker er pdelagt eller bleket.

Oppbevaring, vedllkehald og rengjering

Oppbevares pa et tor, jolig sted. Rengjor for hand med en fuktig klut og a den torke ved romtemperatur. MA IKKE brukes for torking.
Nar hanskene kommer i kontakt med kjemikalier, f.eks. lasemidler, kan de miste sine beskyttende egenskaper.

EC-typeunderspkelse utstedt av:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Teknisk kontrollorgan nr.: 0197

EU samsvarserklaring

“Hendi" erklzerer herved at denne typen PVU er dekket av relevant harmoniseringslovgivning i samsvar med EU-forordning (EU)
2016/425. Den oppfyller kravene i de nedenfor nevnte harmoniserte standardene og tekniske forskriftene.

Du kan fa EU-samsvarserklaringen pa: www.hendi.com

Den oppfyller kravene i de nedenfor oppfarte harmoniserte standardene og tekniske forskriftene
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:201¢+A1:2018, EN 407:2004

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“Hendi" er ikke ansvarlig for skader som skyldes bruk av hanskene i strid med formalet eller i strid med instruksjonene ovenfor. Bruk
hanskene som beskrevet ovenfor.

Produsent: Importgrkontakt:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

TIf: +31317 681 040 Tif: +31 317 681 040
E-post: info@hendi.eu E-post: infoahendi.eu

Kassering: | henhold til lokal lovgivning.

®



OVENSCINA

EN 388: 2016
+A1:2018

&

Testna merila v skladu z
EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018

Odpornost proti obrabi (cikla)

Ravni zmogljivosti
12 3 4 5
100 500 2000 8000

x

Navodila za uporabnika za zasCitne rokavice kategorije certifikata Il v skladu z Uredbo 0Z0 (EU) 2016/425
MreZice pecice, bombaz, ki preprecuje gorenje - 2 kosa, 5t. 556610

Razpolozljiva velikost: 11 (pribl. 380 mm|
Spretnost: Stopnja 1

Upor rezila 12 25 5 10 20 Pred uporabo rokavic natancno preberite ta navodila.
Odpornost proti trganju (novi gumbi) 0 2 50 715 sipritkieno Pred vsako uporabo skrbno preglejte resetke pecice glede morebitnih poskodb. NE uporabljajte poskodovanega izdelka. Mleta so
0d N bog novina) w s 100 150 sredstvo za zaiito pred stikom z vroco posodo pri najviéji temperaturi do 250 °C za najvec 15 5. Parametri mitov so ohranjeni samo
pornost na prebod [novina, glede na celoten izdelek, pri cemer so vse zadcitne plasti nepodkodovane. Mitt pecice &¢iti samo tiste dele telesa, ki pokrivajo.
Odpornost p, _, OPOZORILO! Rokavic NE uporabljajte kot zaiito pred stikom z vrocimi tekoginami. V neposredni blizini gibljivih delov stroja NE
Upor rezila uporabljajte rokavic.
0Odpornost proti trganju (novi gumbi) Rokavice so odvisne od uporabe. Konca se, ko so na povréini rokavic vidni znaki obrabe ali pokodb ali ko je katera koli plast rokavic
Odpornost na prebod (novina) zlomljena ali beljena.
Upor pri rezu (EN IS0 13997) Shranjevanje, vzdrzevanje in ¢is¢enje
Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. Roéno oistite z vlazno krpo in pustite, da se posui pri sobni temperaturi. NE uporabljajte
pred susenjem. Ko pridejo v stik s kemikalijami, npr. topili, lahko rokavice izgubijo svoje zastitne lastnosti.
TDM: Odpornost na reze A B C D E F
(EN IS0 13997: 1999) IOSN TN 1SN 2N 3N Pregled tipa ES, ki ga zda:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Testna merila v skladu z St. priglaenega organa: 0197
EN IS0 13997: 1999 Izjava EU o skladnosti
"Hendi" izjavija, da je ta vrsta osebne zadCitne opreme zajeta v ustrezno usklajevalno zakonodajo v skladu z Uredbo EU (EU) 2016/425.
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x Izpolnjuje zahteve spodaj navedenih harmoniziranih standardov in tehniénih predpisov.
EN 407: 2004 Ravni zmogljivosti Izjavo o skladnosti EU lahko dobite na: www.hendi.com
:Zu s s10s s35 s2s Izpolnjuje zahteve spodaj navedenih harmoniziranih standardov in tehniénih predpisov
Zapekanje - po Casu plamena zatevano $1205 5255 5 EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004.
Zapekanje obnaanje - Po ¢asu Zarenja 100 250 350 500 ripreizkuieno Zavnnitevadgovornost
§ Vadri o 2155 2155 215s 2155
4121xx | Vroizrak-VzdrZevalna temperatura °C s e v10e wise "Hendi” ni odgovoren za kodo, ki nastane zaradi uporabe rokavic, ki so v nasprotju z namenom uparabe ali so v nasprotju z zgoraj
. Kontaktna toplota - ¢as praga navedenimi navodili, Rokavice uporabljajte le, kot je opisano zgoraj.
Zapeceno vedenje Konflektivna toplota (indeks prenosa toplote) 27s 2205 250s 295s
Vzdrievalna toplota P p P
ivha toplot Sevalna toplota [prenos toplote t24s) 210 215 225 235
Sevalna toplota Majhne kapljice stopljene kovine [# kapljic) g é0g 1209 2009
Majhni poslji stopljene kovine Vedje kolicine stopljenega jekla [masa) v i i
Velike kvantitite stopljene kovine ) plenega Proizvajalec: Stik uvoznika:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
P o . < .- " . Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Raven delovanja re3etke pecice velja samo za celotno reSetko, vkljucno z vsemi plastmi. Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040
E-postni naslov: info@hendi.eu E-poétni naslov: info@hendi.eu
Preizkus spretnosti prstov 12 3 4 5 Odstranjevanje: Skladno z lokalno
Mo95 8 85 5 catll
EN388:2016 | Testkriterier enligt Anvindarinstruktioner fér i certifieri il enligt PPE-forordningen (EU) 2016/425
+A1:2018 EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 Prestandanivier Ugnsvantar, flamséker bomull - 2 st, Hendi nr. 556610
12 3 4 5 x Tillginglig storlek: 11 (ca 380 mm)
Nétningsmotstand (cykler) 100 500 2000 8000 Fingerkansla: Niva 1
Skarmotstand 12 25 5 10 20 Lés dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du anvander handskar
. Inspektera ugnsvantarna noga fére varje anvindning fér att se om de ar skadade. Anviind INTE en skadad produkt. Mittorna ar ett
2233X gw”lz:’ma”d [”’;“’tfl 4§ lyton) om0 T fitesad skydd mot kontakt med heta kokkirl vid en hgsta temperatur pa 250 °C i max 15 s. Parametrarna for vantarna bevaras endast i
unkteringsmotstand {nyton; 20 60 100 150 forhallande till hela produkten, och alla skyddande skikt &r oskadade. Ugnsvanten skyddar endast de delar av kroppen som tacker.
Nétningsmotstand [cykle,]_, VARNING! Anvind INTE handskar som skydd mot kontakt med heta vétskor. Anvand INTE handskar i omedelbar narhet av rérliga
Skarmotstand maskindelar. ) A )
(nyton) Handskarnas livslangd beror pa anvandningen. Den slutar nar det finns synliga tecken pa slitage eller skador pa handskarnas yta eller
Punkteri 3nd [nyton) nar ngot lager av handskarna r trasigt eller ble
Skarmotstand (EN 150 13997) Férvaring, underhall och rengéring
Férvara p3 en torr och sval plats. Rengdr fér hand med en fuktig trasa och (3t torka i rumstemperatur. Anvénd INTE fére torkning. Vid
" ° kontakt med kemikalier, t.ex. lsningsmedel, kan handskarna férlora sina skyddande egenskaper.
TDM: Skdarmotstand A B C D E F
(EN 1S0 13997: 1999) WSNTON 1SN 2N 30N EG-typkontroll utférdad av:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Testkriterier enligt Anmalt organ nr: 0197
EN IS0 13997: 1999 EU-férsakran om dverensstammelse
“Hendi" deklarerar harmed att denna typ av personlig skyddsutrustning omfattas av relevant harmoniseringslagstiftning som
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x Gverensstammer med EU-forordning (EU) 2016/425. Den uppfyller kraven i nedan angivna harmoniserade standarder och tekniska
EN 407: 2004 Pr daniva foreskrifter.
Du kan f8 EU-forsakran om Gverensstammelse pa: www.hendi.com
s20s s10s s3s s2s
Brinnbeteende - efter lgan i <1205 5255 <55 Den uppfyller kraven i nedan angivna harmoniserade standarder och tekniska foreskrifter
\ 4 Brénnande beteende - efter glodid 100 250 350 500 st EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004
5 - 0 215s 215s 215s 215s
4121%XX Komaklv?rme Kpntakt,emperatur C e e e Ansvarstriskrivning
Brénnande beteende Kontaktvérme - troskeltid “Hendi” & inte ansvarigt for skador tllf6lid av anvandning av handskarna som strider mot syftet eller mot ovanstéende instruktioner
Kontaktvirme Konvektionsvarme [varmedverforingsindex) g7s 2205 505 295s Anvénd endast handskarna enligt beskrivningen ovan.
fonsv Strélningsvarme (varmedverforing t24s) 210 215 225 235
i Sma droppar smélt metall [antal droppar] 309 60g 1209 2009
Sma stank av smlt metall Stor méngd smalt metall (massa)
Stora méngder smiilt metall
° Tillverkare: I torskontakt:
Ugnsvantens prestandaniva géller endast for hela vanten inklusive alla lager. Hler‘:;ir;\;_e F:‘;ﬁ:‘w’ grvs onta
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: 431317 681 040
Fingerfunktionstest 1 2 3 4 5 E-post: info@hendi.eu E-post: info@hendi.eu
catll :
nows o8 458 Kassering: Enligt lokal lagstiftning,
EN388:2016 | KpuTepum 3a usnuteaHe B CbOTBETCTBME C WHcTpykumm 3a notpebutens 3a 3alyuUTHY pbKaBuULY OT KaTeropus 3a ceptuduuupate Il cbrnacko
+A1:2018 | EN 388:2016 + A1: 2018 HuBa Ha edeKTMBHOCT Pernamenr (EC) 2016/425 otHocwo IMC ’
"2 3 4 5 x P; 3a dypHa, y4HU, rop -2 6p, Hendi No 556610
Abrasion resistance (cycles) 100 500 2000 8000 Mpennaran pasmep: 11 (npubnuavrento 380 M)
Blade cut resistance 12 25 5 10 20 prnacr Huso 1
Tear resistance (newtons) 10 25 50 75 Tecrann Ten npeau ia pbKaBuLm
2 233X Puncture resistance (newtons) 20 60 100 150 ﬂpenn BCsika ynoTpeba BHUMaTeNHo NpoBepABaiiTe Xnebosete Ha dypHaTa 3a nospeau. HE u3nonssaiite nospeneH npogykT. Te ca
CPeACTBO 3a 3alLuTa Cpellly KOHTAKT C ropelliy roTeapcki CbjoBe Npy MakcuManHa Temnepatypa Ao 250 °C 3a Makcumym 15 cekyHay.
YeroiiumocT Ha a6paswa (i) MapameTpuTe Ha xneboseTe Ce 3aNMa3eaT camo Mo OTHOLIEHYE Ha LENMA NPOAYKT, KATO BCUHKW JALIMTHA CTOESE Ca HenoBpeaeHN
YCTORUMBOCT Ha oTpA3BaHE Ha uchnero PeMbUyTe Ha GypHaTa NPeAiNa3BaT CaMo OHE3M YBCTH Ha TOTO, KOMTO MOKPYIBAT.
Conpotuanenne a cunsire (Hosukn) NPEAYNPEX/EHMWE! HE w3non3saiite pukasnuy 3a 3auTa cpeuly KOHTakT c ropeuyt TewHoctu. HE uanonssaiiTe phkasuuy 8
npu nyHKUs Henocpe/ICTBeHa B/M30CT 10 ABMXEWIMTE Ce YaCTM Ha MaWwyHaTa.
Ch"PDWB"eWe npu psizane (EN IS0 13997) JKMBOTBT Ha pbKaBuuuTe 3aBuCK OT ynotpebata. TA 3aBbpluBa, KOraTo MMa BWAMMM NPU3HALW HA W3HOCBAHe MNW NOBPeja Ha
NOBBPXHOCTTA Ha PbKABULUTE AW KOTATO HAKAKLB C/0iA OT PbKaBULMTE € CuyneH unn n3benex.
. o ChXpaHeHYe, NOAPLXKA U NOYCTBAHE
TDM: YcTOARUMBOCT Ha pizaHe A B C D E F ChxpaHsBaiiTe Ha Cyxo, XNaHO MACTO. Mou/CTeTe Ha pPbKa C BNaxHa Kbpna v OCTaBeTe [1a M3CkXHe Ha CTaiiHa Temnepatypa. HE
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999) N 5N 1N 15N 22N 30N u3non3gaiite npeqy cywene. pu BIM3aHe B KOHTAKT C XVMVKNM, HANPUMEp Pa3TBOPUTENH, PbKABULMTE MOTaT 4 3ary6aT aUmTHUTE
i CBOMCTBa.
KpuTepvm 3a U3NUTBaHe B CbOTBETCTBUE C ?53";:‘”:‘“ 5%{;‘:?‘13" M:G o
einlan: roducts Gml
EN IS0 13997: 1999 Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Hotuduumpan No Ha opran: 0197
EN 407: 2004 1 2 3 4 x
EN 407: 2004 HuBa Ha epeKTUBHOCT EC ﬂemapauun 3a cboTBETCTBME
) C HacToswioro "Hendi” Aexnapipa, ue To3u aua JINC ¢ ofxganar or 3 8 Cb c
Varapsie - Cnen epeme 3a nnaubk s20s =10s 35 s2s Pernament (EC) 2016/425 a EC. TA 0Tr0BaPA Ha M3MCKBAHWSTA Ha U3BPOEHTE NO-A0NY XaPMOHWSMDAHM CTaHAAPT U TEXHMECKN
MogepeHue Ha napeHe - Crie nogrpasaxe mosa  S1205 s255 s5s e pernameHT
KoHTakTHO HarpsiBate - KoHTakTHa Temnepatypa °C 100 250 350 500 Tecrsann Moxete ga nonyuute EC [leknapauusia 3a cbotetcrave Ha: www.hendi.com
4121%X KoHTaKkTHO Harpsgaxe - nparoso Bpeme 2155 2155 215s 2155
KowsektvsHa Tonnuka (MHgeke 3a npeHoc Ha TonamuHa) 24s  27s 2105 218s Orrosapsi Ha Ha no-aony CTAHAAPTH U TEXHUYECKN pernaMeHTH
Topaio nosenexne | Osapsigawa TonnwHa (MpeHoc Ha TonamHa t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004
Kowrakrwo s Mankw kanku pasTonet metan (# kanku] 210 215 225 235 Orkas o oTroBopHoCT
TonsiMo KonM4eCTBO pasToneH Metan (maca) 30g 60g 120g 2009 “Hendi" He Hocu DHOCT 33 WeTH, NP or Ha POTUBOP! Ha UenTa win NpoTMeop
Manku npekw pasTone MeTan Ha FOPHUTE MHCTPYKUM. M3non3saiite pbkasuLTE CaMo KaKTO € 0MUCaHO No-rope.
Tonemn pastoneH metan
HUBOTO Ha NPOM3BOAMTENHOCT Ha NPONYCKa Ha GyPHATa e NPUAOXMMO CaMO 33 LIENNS MUT, BKIIUATENHO BCHUKY ClI0EBE. Mpowssomren: P—
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TecT 3a CPBYHOCT Ha NpbCTUTE 1 2 3 4 5 Ten: +31317 681 040 Ten: +31 317 681 040
M5 8 65 s catll Wmein: info@hendi.eu Wmeiin: infoehendi.eu

Vaxgpnste: CHIIacho MECTHOTO 3aKOHORATENCTB.



PYCCKUI

EN 388: 2016 KPMTEPMM WUCNbITaHWUM COrNacHo
+A1:2018 | EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 MapameTpbi
1 2 3 4 5
TIPOYHOCTL Ha MCTUpaHMe (KonudecTso Uknos) 100 500 2000 8000
YcToit4MBOCTb K Npope3am 12 25 5 10 20
TpoYHOCTb Ha paspsiB (HbHTOHbI) 10 25 50 75 e
2233 X | Mpobuenas npousocts [HeioTowsI) 20 60 100 150
MPOUHOCTS Ha UCTUpaHHe
(Konu4ecTso unknos) |
i K npopesam
Mpo4HOCTb Ha pa3pbiB (HbioToHbI)
Mpo61BHas NPOYHOCTL (HbIOTOHEI)
Conpotusnenue pesanuio (EN 150 13997)
TDM: ConpoTuBneHune pesaHuto A B C D E
(EN 1SO 13997: 1999) W SNTONISN 22N
KpuTtepuu ncnbitaHuit cornacHo
EN IS0 13997: 1999
EN 4072004 EN 407: 2004 12 3 4
. MapameTpsbl
s20s s10s s3s s2s
TopioyecTs - BpeMA ropeHus Nocne yaaneHus UCTouHmka Tpetyercn $1205 5255 <55
BOCN/IaMeHeHMs 100 250 350 500 we
Topiovects - BpeMs Hakana 215s 2155 215s 2155
4121XX KowTakTHasi Tennota - Temneparypa °C 24s  27s  210s 218s
Topioyects - 1 KowTaKTHasi TennioTa - MakcuMabHoe BpeMsi KOHTaKTa 275 2205 2505 295s
KoHTakTHas Tensiota KowBektvHas Tennota [Koapouunent Tennootgaun) 210 215 225 235
Tennota Tennosoe unyuenue (Bpems nepegaum Tenna: 24 c) 309 60 1209 200
;‘“‘"“"E uanyuetie Bpbiari xuakoro Meranna (konnuectso Gpsisr) 9 9 9 9
o ot Kukuit veranna s macce (Macca)
wRKwit MeTanna B Macce
pykasuy, ToNbKo No Ko BCeil pykaBuLe, MMeloLeli Bce NpeflyCMOTPeHHbIe 3aLyUTHbIEe CNoU.
TecT Ha nanbues 1.2 3 4 5
Mmo95 8 45 5
GB: NOTE: This manual is translated from original English manual using Al and machine translations. LV:
DE: HINWEIS: Dieses Handbuch wurde aus dem englischen Originalhandbuch mit KI und maschinellen Ubersetzungen tibersetzt.
NL: OPMERKING: Deze handleiding is vertaald vanuit de originele Engelse handleiding met behulp van Al en machinevertalingen. LT:
PL: UWAGA: Niniejszy podrecznik zostat przettumaczony z oryginalnego podrecznika w jezyku angielskim przy uzyciu Al i ttumaczen PT.
maszynowych. ES:
FR: REMARQUE : Ce manuel est traduit a partir du manuel original en anglais a l'aide de U'lA et de traductions automatiques. SK.
IT: NOTE: Questo manuale é tradotto dal manuale originale in inglese utilizzando lintelligenza artificiale e le traduzioni automatiche. DK:
RO: NOTA: Acest manual este tradus din manualul original in limba englez folosind Al si traduceri automate. FI
GR: ZHMEIOZH: Auto To eyxetpidlo PeTa@pazeTal ano 1o npwroTuno ayyhtkod eyxetpidio xpnotponotviag Al Kat QUTOHATEG PETAPPATEL,. NO
HR: NAPOMENA: Ovaj prirucnik je preveden iz izvornog engleskog prirucnika s Al i strojnim prijevodima. Sl
CZ: POZNAMKA: Tato pFirucka je prelozena z pivodni anglické prirucky pomoci umélé inteligence a strojovjch prekladd. SE:
HU: MEGJEGYZES: Ez a kézikinyv az eredeti angol kézikonyvbdl szarmazik, mesterséges intelligencia és gépi forditasok segitségével. BG
UA: MPUMITKA: Lleit nocibHuk nepeknafacTocs 3 0puriHanbHOro aHriicbkoro NocibHinka 3 BUKOPUCTaHHAM LUTYYHOrO iHTeNeKTy Ta RU:
MaLLIMHHOTO Nepeknagy.
EE: MARKUS: Kaesolev kasutusjuhend on tolgitud originaal inglise keeles, kasutades Al ja masinate tolkeid.
GB: Changes, printing and typesetting errors reserved. LV:
DE: Anderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten. LT:
NL: Wijzigingen en drukfouten voorbehouden. PT:
PL: Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do zmian oraz btedow drukarskich w instrukcji. ES:
FR: Variations et fautes d'impression réservés. SK:
IT: Errori di cambiamenti, di stampa e di impaginazione riservati. DK:
RO: Drepturi rezervate cu privire la modificari si greseli de imprimare. Fl:
GR: Me enupuAagn alayav, AaBav ekTinwong Kat oTolxeloBeaiac. NO
HR: Pridrzane promjene, ispis i pogreske u pisanju. Sl:
CZ: Zmény, chyby tisku a sazby vyhrazeny. SE.
HU: Valtozasok, nyomtatasi és beallitasi hibak fenntartva. BG
UA: Mommnkw B Apyky Ta ApyKy 36epexeHo. RU:
EE: Muudatused, printimine ja kirjavead reserveeritud.
© 2022 Hendi B.V. De Klomp - The Netherlands

Instruction a Uutilisateur pour les gants de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation PPE

(EU) 2016/425

X F p orHeynopl - 2 wrykm, N2 Hendi 556610
Locrynheiit pasmep: 11 (Mpu6n. 380 mm)
ubkocTe: Yposeus 1

f— Mpesxae yeM uc nepyaTku, p it N
Mepep KaxabiM MCMONb30BaHMEM BHUMATeNbHO NpoBepbTe, YTO nepuatku He nospexaesl. HE MOJIb3YWTECH nospexaeHHbiM
npoAyKTOM. PykaBuLibl MCNON3YIOTCA B KayecTBe CPEACTBA 3alUNTLI NPU CONPUKOCHOBEHUM C TOpAYel NOCYA0I NPU MaKCUMANbHOM
Temnepaype 7o 250 °C B TeueHHe Makc. 15 c. lapaMeTpbi pyKasHL KacaioTcs TofIsKo Ueoii PyKaBHLbl, MMeloLLelt BCe 3aLLUTHBIE CAIOM,
PyKaBuUb 3aUMLLAIOT TONLKO Te YaCTU TeNa, KOTOpbIE 3aKPLIBAIOT.
BHUMAHME! HE ucnonb3yiiTe pykasHs & KadecTse 3aLuThi oT ropsiux XUAKoCTei. He ucnonb3yiire pykasmusi 86anau
uacTeil MaLwH.
KM3HEHHBI UMK PyKaBHLY 3BUCUT OT WX HC On 5 npu BUANMBIX CNIE0B M3HOCA, NI0BPEXACHMTE
NOBEPXHOCTH M B Cly4ae NOBPEXACHNA Ni06Oro U3 Coes pykasuu.

F XpaHeHue, 4ncTka v yxon
XpaHUTb B CyXoM 1 NPOXNaAHOM MecTe. YUCTUTB Bpy4Hylo BNaXHOM TPANKOW ¥ [aTb BHICOXHYTH MU KOMHaTHOIA TeMnepaType. HE

30N UCNOAb3yiiTE PyKaBULLI, NOKA OHY He BLICOXHYT. B pe3yNbTaTe KOHTaKTa C XMMUMYECKMMU BEWECTBAMM, TaKUMA KaK PacTBopUTERs,
PYKaBHLEI MOTYT NOTEPSTL CBOY 3aLLTHbIE CBOMCTBA.
Tun nccneposakus EC:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
N2 ysegomnsiemoro opraa 0197

x
[Mexnapauus cootsetctaus EC
“Hendi" HacToAwmMM 3asBNseT, YTO AaHHbIA TN WHAMBMAYaNbHbIX CPEACTB 3aliMTbl PErNaMeHTUPYeTCs COOTBETCTBYIOUMM
33KOHOATENbCTBOM B COOTBETCTBMM C pernamenTom EC EU) 2016/425. On cooTeeTcTayeT TpeGOBaHUAM HIXENepeNHCheHHSIX
COFIaCOBaHHbIX CTaH3PTOB U TEXHUYECK/IX PETNAMEHTOB,

nposepeno Bbl MoXeTe nosyuTs Aeknapatuio cooTseTcTaus EC Ha caiie: www.hendi.com
C peuncneHH ps Y TEXHMYECKHX PETNaMeHToB
EN 420:2003+A1:2009, EN 388:2016+A1:2018, EN 407:2004,
0TKa3 oT 0TBETCTBEHHOCTH
Hendi He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3 yulepl, CBA3AHHBIA C UCMONb30BAHMEM MEPYATOK He N0 HA3HAYEHWI WNW B HapylieHye
BbiLLIEYKa3aHHbIX MHCTPYKWMT. MepuaTkyt CleyeT HCNoNb30BaTh TOLKO OMUCAHHLIM Bblle 06pa3IoM.
Npov3sopuTens: KoHTaKThl uMnopTepa:
Hendi B.V. Hendi B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

catll Tel: +31 317 681 040 Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu Email: info@hendi.eu

YTWMU33LMA: B COOTBETCTBMM C MECTHbIM 3aKOHOZATENHCTBOM.

- PIEZIME: § rokasgramata tiek tulkota no originalas anglu valodas rokasgramatas, izmantojot maksliga intelekta un velas

masinas tulkojumus.

: PASTABA: Sis vadovas iéverstas i originalaus angly kalbos vadovo naudojant dirbtinj intelekta ir maininj vertima.

: NOTA: Este manual é traduzido do manual original em inglés utilizando IA e traducdes de maquinas.

: NOTA: Este manual esta traducido del manual original en inglés utilizando IA y traducciones automaticas.

: POZNAMKA: Tato priruéka je prelozena z pavodnej anglickej prirucky pomocou umelej inteligencie a strojového prekladu.

: BEMARK: Denne vejledning er oversat fra den originale engelske vejledning ved hjeelp af Al og maskinoverseettelser.

: HUOMAUTUS: Tama opas on kdannetty alkuperdisesta englanninkielisesta oppaasta kayttaen tekoalya ja konekdanndksia.

: MERK: Denne héndboken oversettes fra den originale engelske hdndboken ved hjelp av Al og maskinoversettelser.

: OPOMBA: Ta prirocnik je preveden iz izvirnega angleskega prirocnika z uporabo umetne inteligence in strojnih prevodov.
: NOTERA: Denna handbok &r 6versatt fran den engelska originalmanualen med Al och maskindversattningar.

: SBABEJIEXXKA: ToBa pbKoBOACTBO € NPeBeAeHO 0T OPUMMHANHOTO AHMMIACKO PbKOBOACTBO C NOMOLLTa Ha Al U MaLUWMHHK NpeBoAN.
MPUMEYAHME: 370 pyKoBOACTBO NepeBe/eH0 3 OPUTMHASLHOTO PYKOBOACTBA Ha aHIAMIACKOM A3bike C Mcnonb3oBaHueM W v
MaLUNHHbIX NepeBoAoB.

Izmainas, drukasana un tipu iestatisanas klidas rezervétas.
Pakeitimai, spausdinimo ir spausdinimo klaidos yra rezervuotos.
Alteracdes, impressao e erros de digitacao reservados.
Cambios, errores de impresion y de tipo reservados.
Zmeny, tla¢ a chyby prepridenia sd vyhradené.
: /Endringer, udskrivning og typeindstillingsfejl reserveret.
Muutokset, tulostus- ja kirjoitusvirheet pidatetaan.
: Feil ved endringer, utskrift og typeinnstiling reservert.
Spremembe, tiskanje in napake pri nastavljanju vtipkanja so rezervirane.

: Andringar, utskrift och installningsfel reserverade.

Banasexu ca NpoMeHM, NeyaT 1 TUNOBU rPeLkM.
Vi3MeHeHus, neyati v BepCTKM olWMOKM 3aLLMLIeHbI.
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